
Segment_Emissions

Reg Point Segment CAS ChemicalName EmissionQuantityFor2009InPounds EmissionQuantityFor2008InPounds MethodCode VOC? TAC? HAP?
10028 1 1 CO Carbon Monoxide 3458 3239 3 No No No
10028 1 1 NO2 Nitrogen Oxides 11872 11122 1 No No No
10028 1 1 43207 Other Volatile Organic Compounds (VO 242 227 3 Yes No No
10028 1 1 PM10 Particulate Matter 761 713 3 No No No
10028 1 1 PM2.5 Particulate Matter 761 713 3 No No No
10028 1 1 SO2 Sulfur Oxides (including 7446-09-05) 661 237 3 No Yes No
10028 1 2 7664-41-7 Ammonia (NH3) 0 0 3 No Yes No
10028 1 2 CO Carbon Monoxide 2418 2144 3 No No No
10028 1 2 NO2 Nitrogen Oxides 6618 5868 1 No No No
10028 1 2 43207 Other Volatile Organic Compounds (VO 13 12 3 Yes No No
10028 1 2 PM10 Particulate Matter 382 339 3 No No No
10028 1 2 PM2.5 Particulate Matter 382 339 3 No No No
10028 1 2 SO2 Sulfur Oxides (including 7446-09-05) 48 1995 3 No Yes No
10028 2 1 CO Carbon Monoxide 3225 1319 3 No No No
10028 2 1 NO2 Nitrogen Oxides 11395 4662 1 No No No
10028 2 1 43207 Other Volatile Organic Compounds (VO 226 92 3 Yes No No
10028 2 1 PM10 Particulate Matter 710 290 3 No No No
10028 2 1 PM2.5 Particulate Matter 710 290 3 No No No
10028 2 1 SO2 Sulfur Oxides (including 7446-09-05) 617 97 3 No Yes No
10028 2 2 7664-41-7 Ammonia (NH3) 0 0 3 No Yes No
10028 2 2 CO Carbon Monoxide 625 5385 3 No No No
10028 2 2 NO2 Nitrogen Oxides 1686 14525 1 No No No
10028 2 2 43207 Other Volatile Organic Compounds (VO 3 29 3 Yes No No
10028 2 2 PM10 Particulate Matter 99 850 3 No No No
10028 2 2 PM2.5 Particulate Matter 99 850 3 No No No
10028 2 2 SO2 Sulfur Oxides (including 7446-09-05) 12 5009 3 No Yes No
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ID

Reg SourceName SourceAddress SourceCity SourceZip SourceCounty MailAddress MailCity MailState MailZip Contact1 Contact1Title
10028 Puget Sound Energy, Frederick 4714 192nd St E Tacoma 98446 PIERCE PO Box 97034, MS PSE-09N Bellevue WA 98009-9734Joey Henderson Program Manager
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ID

Contact1AreaCode Contact1Phone Contact1Email Contact2 Contact2Title Contact2AreaCode Contact2Phone Contact2Email NAICSCode SIC_Code Latitude Longitude X_UTM Y_UTM
425 457-5835 joey.henderson@pseSteve Feller Sr. Environmental Scienti 425 462-3362 Steven.Feller@pse.com 221112 4911 47.081972 -122.367684 548 5214.3
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ID

OperationHoursPerDay OperationDaysPerWeek OperationWeeksPerYear OperationStartTime Throughput%ForDecFeb Throughput%ForMarMay Throughput%ForJunAug Throughput%ForSepNov
24 7 19 8:00 AM

44 17 27 12
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Points

Reg Point Description StackHeightInFeet StackDiameterInFeet ExitGasTemperatureInF ExitGasFlowRateInCFM InstalledYear InactiveYear EmissionUnitType
10028 1 Natural Gas Turbines 32 18 800 476948 1981 120
10028 2 Natural Gas Turbine 32 18 800 480989 1981 120
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Segments

Reg Point Segment Description SCC Code ProcessQuantity2009 ProcessQuantity2008 ProcessUnits EPAPrimaryControlDevice EPASecondaryControlDevice HeatContentInMillionBTUs HeatContentFuelTypeBurned SulfurContent% AshContent%
10028 1 1 Natural Gas 1-01-006-01 112 106 SCF *10E6 28 1032 gas 0.0064
10028 1 2 Distillate Oil 1-01-005-01 228909 202956 Gal 28 140 oil 0.0015 0.1
10028 2 1 Natural Gas 1-01-006-01 104 43 SCF *10E6 28 1032 gas 0.0064
10028 2 2 Distillate Oil 1-01-005-01 59174 509744 Gal 28 140 oil 0.0015 0.1
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloro-2,2-difluoroethane 76-11-9 No Yes No
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 630-20-6 No No Yes
1,1,1,2-Tetrafluoroethane 811-97-2 No No Yes
1,1,1-Trichloroethane (Methyl chloroform) 71-55-6 Yes No Yes
1,1,1-Trifluoroethane (HFC-143a) 420-46-2 No No No
1,1,2,-Trichloroethane 79-00-5 Yes Yes Yes
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloro-1,2-difluoroethane 76-12-0 No Yes No
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5 Yes Yes Yes
1,1,2,2-Tetrafluoroethane (HFC-134) 359-35-3 No No No
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane 76-13-1 No No No
1,1-Dichloro-1-nitroethane 594-72-9 No Yes No
1,1-Difluoroethane 75-37-6 No No Yes
1,1-Dimethylhydrazine 57-14-7 Yes Yes Yes
1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzo-p-Dioxin 3268-87-9 No No Yes
1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzofuran 39001-02-0 No No Yes
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 35822-46-9 No No Yes
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 67562-39-4 No No Yes
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 55673-89-7 No No Yes
1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 39227-28-6 No No Yes
1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 70648-26-9 No No Yes
1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachloro-dibenzo-o-dioxin (1:2 mixture) 34465-46-8 No Yes Yes
1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 57653-85-7 No No Yes
1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 57117-44-9 No No Yes
1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachloro-dibenzo-o-dioxin (1:2 mixture) 19408-74-3 No Yes Yes
1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 72918-21-9 No No Yes
1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 40321-76-4 No No Yes
1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 57117-41-6 No No Yes
1,2,3-Trichloropropane 96-18-4 No Yes Yes
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 120-82-1 Yes No No
1,2,4-Trimethyl benzene 95-63-6 No Yes No
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 96-12-8 Yes Yes Yes
1,2-Dichloroethylene 540-59-0 No Yes No
1,2-Diethylhydrazine 1615-80-1 No Yes No
1,2-Dimethylhydrazine 540-73-8 No Yes Yes
1,2-Diphenyl hydrazine 122-66-7 Yes Yes Yes
1,2-Epoxybutane (1,2-Butylene oxide) 106-88-7 Yes Yes Yes
1,2-Propylene imine (2-Methyl aziridine) 75-55-8 Yes Yes No
1,2:7,8-Dibenzopyrene (dibenzo(a,i)pyrene) 189-55-9 No Yes Yes
1,3-Butadiene 106-99-0 Yes Yes Yes
1,3-Dichloro-5,5-dimethyl hydantoin 118-52-5 No Yes No
1,3-Dichloropropene 542-75-6 Yes Yes Yes
1,3-Diphenyl guanidine 102-06-7 No Yes No
1,3-Propane sultone 1120-71-4 Yes Yes Yes
1,4-Dichloro-2-butene 764-41-0 No Yes No
1,4-Dichlorobenzene(p-Dichlorobenzene) 106-46-7 Yes Yes Yes
1,4-Dioxane (1,4-Diethylene oxide) 123-91-1 Yes Yes Yes
1,6-Dinitropyrene 42397-64-8 No No Yes
1,8-Dinitropyrene 42397-65-9 No No Yes
1-(5-Nitrofurfurylidene)amino)-2-imidazolidinone 555-84-9 No Yes No
1-[(5-Nitrofurfurylidene)-amino]-2- imidazolidinone 555-84-0 No No Yes
1-Amino-2-methylanthraquinone 82-28-0 No No Yes
1-bromopropane (n-propyl bromide) 106-94-5 No Yes No
1-Chloro-1-nitropropane 600-25-9 No Yes No
1-Napthylamine 134-32-7 No Yes No
1-Nitropropane 108-03-2 No Yes No
1-Nitropyrene 5522-43-0 No No Yes
2',3,4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl 65510-44-3 No No Yes
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 540-84-1 Yes Yes No
2,2-Dichloropropionic acid 75-99-0 No Yes No
2,3',4,4',5,5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl 52663-72-6 No No Yes
2,3',4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl 31508-00-6 No No Yes
2,3,3',4,4',5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl 69782-90-7 No No Yes
2,3,3',4,4',5,5'-Heptachlorobiphenyl 39635-31-9 No No Yes
2,3,3',4,4',5-Hexachlorobiphenyl 38380-08-4 No No Yes
2,3,3',4,4'-Pentachlorobiphenyl 32598-14-4 No No Yes
2,3,4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl 74472-37-0 No No Yes
2,3,4,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 60851-34-5 No No Yes
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
2,3,4,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 57117-31-4 No No Yes
2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzi-p-dioxin (2,3,7,8-TCDD) 1746-01-6 Yes No Yes
2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin & Related Compounds, NOS DIOXNS No No Yes
2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzofuran 51207-31-9 No No Yes
2,4,5-T 93-76-5 No Yes No
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 95-95-4 Yes Yes No
2,4,6-Trichloroaniline hydrochloride 634-93-5 No Yes No
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 88-06-2 Yes Yes Yes
2,4,6-Trinitrotoluene 118-96-7 No Yes No
2,4-D, salts and esters (2,4 Dichlorophey acetic acid) 94-75-7 Yes Yes No
2,4-Diaminoanisole 615-05-4 No No Yes
2,4-Diaminoanisole Sulfate 39156-41-7 No No Yes
2,4-Dinitrophenol 51-28-5 Yes Yes No
2,4-Dinitrotoluene 121-14-2 Yes Yes Yes
2,4-Toluene diamine (2,4-Diamino toluene) 95-80-7 Yes Yes Yes
2,6-Ditert.butyl-p-cresol 128-37-0 No Yes No
2-Acetylaminofluorene 53-96-3 Yes Yes Yes
2-Amino-2-methyl-1-propanol 124-68-5 No Yes No
2-Amino-3-methyl-9H pyrido[2,3-b]indole 68006-83-7 No No Yes
2-Amino-3-methylimidazo-[4,5-f]quinoline 76180-96-6 No No Yes
2-Amino-5-(5-Nitro-2-Furyl)-1,3,4-Thiadiazol 712-68-5 No No Yes
2-Aminoanthraquinone 117-79-3 No Yes Yes
2-Aminopyridine 504-29-0 No Yes No
2-bromopropane (iso-propyl bromide) 75-26-3 No Yes No
2-Butanone (MEK; Methyl ethyl ketone) 78-93-3 No Yes Yes
2-BUTENAL, (E) (TRANS-CROTONALDEHYDE) 123-73-9 No Yes No
2-BUTENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-,(E)- (1,4-DICHLOO-TRANS-BUTENE) 110-57-6 No Yes No
2-Butoxy Ethyl Acetate 112-07-2 No Yes No
2-Butoxyethanol (Butyl cellosolve; Ethylene glycol monobutyl ether) [glycol ether] 111-76-2 No Yes Yes
2-Chloro-1,1,1,2-tetrafluoroethane (HCFC-124) 2837-89-0 No No No
2-Ethoxyethanol (Cellosolve) [glycol ether] 110-80-5 Yes Yes Yes
2-Ethoxyethyl acetate [glycol ether] 111-15-9 Yes Yes Yes
2-Ethyl-1-hexanol 104-76-7 No Yes No
2-Hexanone (MBK) (Methyl n-butyl ketone) 591-78-6 No Yes No
2-Hydroxypropyl acrylate 999-61-1 No Yes No
2-Methoxyethyl acetate [glycol ether] 110-49-6 Yes Yes Yes
2-Methyl propane (isobutane) 75-28-5 No Yes No
2-Methyl-1-nitroanthraquinone 129-15-7 No Yes Yes
2-N-Dibutylaminoethanol 102-81-8 No Yes No
2-Naphthylamine 91-59-8 No No Yes
2-Nitrofluorene 607-57-8 No No Yes
2-Nitropropane 79-46-9 Yes Yes Yes
2-Pentanone  (Methyl propyl ketone) 107-87-9 No Yes No
2-Propoxy-ethanol 2807-30-9 Yes Yes No
3,3',4,4',5,5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl 32774-16-6 No No Yes
3,3',4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl 57465-28-8 No No Yes
3,3',4,4'-Tetrachlorobiphenyl 32598-13-3 No No Yes
3,3'-dichloro-4,4'-diaminodiphenyl ether 28434-86-8 No Yes No
3,3'-Dimethyl benzidine 119-93-7 Yes Yes No
3,3-Dichlorobenzidine 91-94-1 Yes Yes Yes
3,3-Dimethoxybenzidine (ortol-dianisidine) 119-90-4 Yes Yes No
3,4,4',5-Tetrachlorobiphenyl 70362-50-4 No No Yes
3-Amino-9-ethylcarbazole hydrochloride 6109-97-3 No No Yes
3-Chloro-2-methyl-propene 563-47-3 No No Yes
3-Ethyl ethoxypropionate 763-69-9 No Yes No
3-Methylcholanthrene 56-49-5 No No Yes
4,4'-Diaminodiphenyl ether 101-80-4 No Yes Yes
4,4'-Isopropylidendiphenol 80-05-7 No Yes No
4,4'-Methylene bis(n,n'-dimethyl)aniline 101-61-1 No No Yes
4,4'-Methylene dianiline 101-77-9 Yes Yes Yes
4,4'-Methylenebis(2-Methylaniline) 838-88-0 No Yes Yes
4,4'-Thiodianiline 139-65-1 No Yes Yes
4,4-Methylene bis(2-chloroaniline) 101-14-4 Yes Yes Yes
4,4-Methylenedianiline dihydrochloride 13552-44-8 No Yes Yes
4,4-Thiobis(6-tert, butyl-m-cresol) 96-69-5 No Yes No
4-(diglycidylamino) phenyl glycol 5026-74-4 No Yes No
4-(Methylnitrosamino)-1-(3-pyridyl)-1-butanone 64091-91-4 No Yes No
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
4-Aminobiphenyl 92-67-1 Yes Yes Yes
4-Chloro-o-phenylenediamine 95-83-0 No No Yes
4-Chloroaniline 106-47-8 No Yes No
4-Methoxyphenol 150-76-5 No Yes No
4-Nitrobiphenyl 92-93-3 Yes Yes No
4-Nitrophenol 100-02-7 Yes Yes No
4-Nitropyrene 57835-92-4 No No Yes
5-(Morpholinomethyl)-3-(amino)-2-oxazolidinone(furaltudone) 139-91-3 No Yes No
5-Methylchrysene 3697-24-3 No Yes Yes
5-Nitro-o-Anisidine 99-59-2 No No Yes
5-Nitroacenaphthene 602-87-9 No Yes Yes
6-Nitrochrysene 2/8/7496 No No Yes
7,12-Dimethylbenz[a]anthracene 57-97-6 No No Yes
7h-Dibenzo[c,g]carbazole 194-59-2 No No Yes
A-alpha-c(2-amino-9h-pyrido[2,3-b]indole) 26148-68-5 No No Yes
a-Chloroacetophenone 532-27-4 Yes Yes Yes
a-Methyl styrene 98-83-9 No Yes No
Acetaldehyde 75-07-0 Yes Yes Yes
Acetamide 60-35-5 Yes Yes Yes
Acetate 9004-35-7 No Yes No
Acetic Acid 64-19-7 No Yes No
Acetic anhydride 108-24-7 No Yes No
Acetone 67-64-1 No No No
ACETONE CYANOHYDRIN (2-HYDROXY-2-METHYL-PROPANENITRILE) 75-86-5 No Yes No
Acetonitrile 75-05-8 Yes Yes Yes
Acetophenone 98-86-2 Yes Yes No
Acetyl acetone 123-54-6 No Yes No
Acetylene tetrabromide 79-27-6 No Yes No
Acrolein 107-02-8 Yes Yes Yes
Acrylamide 79-06-1 Yes Yes Yes
Acrylic acid 79-10-7 Yes Yes Yes
ACRYLIC ACID CHLORIDE (2-PROPENOYL CHLORIDE) 814-68-6 No Yes No
Acrylic polymer 96591-17-2 No Yes No
Acrylonitrile 107-13-1 Yes Yes Yes
Acrylonitrile/Butadiene copolymer 9003-18-3 No Yes No
Actinomycin D 50-76-0 No No Yes
Adipic acids 124-04-9 No Yes No
Alar 1596-84-5 No No Yes
Aldrin 309-00-2 No Yes Yes
Aliphatic compounds 67254-79-9 No Yes No
Aliphatic hydrocarbon solvent 64742-48-9 No Yes No
Aliphatic hydrocarbon, sulfurized 64742-55-8 No Yes No
Aliphatic polyglycidyl ether 26142-30-3 No Yes No
Aliphatic secondary naphalene amine (1) 6364-17-6 No Yes No
Aliphatic secondary naphalene amine(2) 43057-68-7 No Yes No
Alkanol amide 7332-18-5 No No No
Alkenes, c15-20 alpha-,polymers with cottonseed oil and s 68603-33-8 No Yes No
Alkyd resin (1) 68072-13-9 No Yes No
Alkyl glycidyl ethers 68609-96-1 No Yes No
Allyl alchohol 107-18-6 No Yes No
Allyl chloride 107-05-1 Yes Yes Yes
Allyl glycidyl ether (AGE) 106-92-3 No Yes No
Allyl propyl disulfide 2179-59-1 No Yes No
ALLYLAMINE (2-PROPEN-1-AMINE) 107-11-9 No Yes No
Alpha-pinene polymer 25766-18-1 No Yes No
Aluminum (alkyls and soluble salts) 7429-90-5 No No No
Aluminum silicate 1302-76-7 No No No
Aluminum sulfate 10043-01-3 No Yes No
Amide, Cyclic 872-50-4 No Yes No
Amidosulfonic acid 5329-14-6 No Yes No
Amine hardener 68334-60-1 No Yes No
Amine terminated butadiene acrylonitrile copolymer 67988-99-2 No Yes No
Amine, aryl 68526-77-2 No Yes No
Amino propyl triethoxysilane 919-30-2 No Yes No
Amino propyl trimethoxysilane 1760-24-3 No Yes No
Aminoethy aminoethyl imidazoline,n- 20565-76-8 No Yes No
Aminoethyl piperazine,N- 140-31-8 No Yes No
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Amitrole 61-82-5 No Yes Yes
Ammonia (NH3) 7664-41-7 No No Yes
Ammonium bifluoride 1341-49-7 No No No
Ammonium bisulfate 7803-63-6 No No Yes
Ammonium chloride fumes 12125-02-9 No No No
Ammonium fluoride 12125-01-8 No No No
Ammonium hydroxide 1336-21-6 No No No
Ammonium perfluorooctanoate 3825-26-1 No No No
Ammonium sulfamate 7773-06-0 No No No
Ammonium sulfate 7783-20-2 No No Yes
Ammonium thiosulfate 7783-18-8 No No No
Anhydrous aluminum silicate 22708-90-3 No No No
Aniline and compounds 62-53-3 Yes Yes Yes
Anisidine (o-,p-isomers) 29191-52-4 No Yes No
Anisole 100-66-3 No Yes No
Antimony and compounds 7440-36-0 Yes No No
ANTIMONY PENTAFLUORIDE 7783-70-2 No No No
Antimony trioxide, as Sb [antimony compound] 1309-64-4 Yes No Yes
ANTU 86-88-4 No Yes No
Aramid 26125-61-1 No Yes No
Aramite 140-57-8 No No Yes
Aromatic hydrocarbons 68551-16-6 No Yes No
Aromatic hydrocarbons 6742-89-8 No Yes No
Aromatic Petroleum 100 6742-95-6 No Yes No
Aromatics(c8+) 68650-36-2 No Yes No
Arsenic & Inorganic Arsenic Compounds ASCOMP No No Yes
Arsenic and inorganic arsenic compounds 7440-38-2 Yes No No
ARSENOUS TRICHLORIDE 7784-34-1 No No No
Arsine 7784-42-1 Yes No Yes
Arylide diarylide yellow disp. (lead free yellow) 5567-15-7 No No No
Asbestos 1332-21-4 Yes No Yes
Asphalt (petroleum) fumes 8052-42-4 No Yes No
Atrazine 1912-24-9 No Yes No
Auramine 492-80-8 No No Yes
Auramine (technical grade) 2465-27-2 No Yes No
Azaserine 115-02-6 No No Yes
Azathioprine 446-86-6 No No Yes
Azinphos-methyl 86-50-0 No Yes No
Azobenzene 103-33-3 No No Yes
B-Butyrolactone 3068-88-0 No Yes Yes
b-Chloroprene 126-99-8 Yes Yes No
b-Propiolactone 57-57-8 Yes Yes Yes
Barium Chromate 10294-40-3 No No Yes
Barium, soluble compounds Ba 7440-39-3 No No No
Benomyl 17804-35-2 No Yes No
BENYL CYANIDE (BENZENEACETONITRILE) 140-29-4 No Yes No
BENZAL CHLORIDE (BENZENE, DICHLOROMETHYL) 98-87-3 No Yes No
BENZENAMINE, 3-(TRIFLUOROMETHYL)-M-(TRIFLUOROMETHYL)ANILINE 98-16-8 No Yes No
Benzene 71-43-2 Yes Yes Yes
Benzene sulfonyl hydrazide, p,p-oxybis 80-51-3 No Yes No
Benzene, 1,1'-(1,2-ethanediylbis(oxy))bis(2,4,6-tribromo 37853-59-1 No Yes No
Benzene,1,1'-oxybis penabromo 32534-81-9 No Yes Yes
Benzidine and compounds 92-87-5 Yes Yes Yes
Benzo(a)anthracene [POM] 56-55-3 Yes Yes Yes
Benzo(a)pyrene [POM] 50-32-8 Yes Yes Yes
Benzo(b)fluoranthene [POM] 205-99-2 Yes Yes Yes
Benzo(j)fluoranthene 205-82-3 No Yes Yes
Benzo(k)fluoranthene [POM] 207-08-9 Yes Yes Yes
Benzotrichloride 98-07-7 Yes Yes No
Benzoyl peroxide 94-36-0 No Yes No
Benzyl alcohol 100-51-6 No Yes No
Benzyl chloride 100-44-7 Yes Yes Yes
Benzyl violet 4b 1694-09-3 No Yes Yes
Beryllium & Compounds (NOS) BECOMP No No Yes
Beryllium and compounds 7440-41-7 Yes No No
Beryllium Oxide 1304-56-9 No No Yes
Beryllium Sulfate 13510-49-1 No No Yes
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Biphenyl 92-52-4 Yes Yes No
Bis 1,2-Ethanediamine,N,N' 112-24-3 No Yes No
Bis dimethyl aminoethyl hydroxyphenyl 71173-64-3 No Yes No
Bis(2-chloro-1-methyl-ethyl)ether 108-60-1 No Yes No
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 Yes Yes Yes
Bis(chloromethyl)ether and tech chloromethyl methyl ether 542-88-1 Yes Yes Yes
Bis-(1,2,2,6,6-pentamethyl-4-piperidinyl)secacate 41556-26-7 No Yes No
Bismuth 7440-69-9 No No No
Bismuth telluride 1304-82-1 No No No
Bisphenol A diglycidyl ether resin 68259-26-7 No Yes No
Bisphenol a/novolak blend 28906-96-9 No Yes No
Bisphenol a/polyglycidyl ether 1675-54-3 No Yes No
Blend stock 80317-78-3 No Yes No
Borate (anhydrous and pentahydrate) 1303-96-4 No No No
Boron oxide 1303-86-2 No No No
Boron tribromide 10294-33-4 No No No
BORON TRICHLORIDE 10294-34-5 No No No
BORON TRIFLUORO[OXYBIS[METHANE]], (T-40)- 353-42-4 No Yes No
Bromacil 314-40-9 No Yes No
Brominated glycidyl ether bisphenol a resin-1 40039-93-8 No Yes No
Bromine 7726-95-6 No No No
Bromine pentafluoride 7789-30-2 No No No
Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 No No Yes
Bromoform 75-25-2 Yes Yes Yes
Butadiene Polymer 9003-17-2 No Yes No
Butane 106-97-8 No Yes No
Butanediol diglycidyl ether 2425-79-8 No Yes No
Butyl acrylate 141-32-2 No Yes No
Butyl acrylate, polymer with styrene & acrylonitril 26299-47-8 No Yes No
Butyl Benzyl Phthalate 85-68-7 No Yes No
Butyl ether 142-96-1 No Yes No
Butyl glycidyl ether mod. epoxy resin 7665-72-7 No Yes No
Butyl mercaptan 109-79-5 No Yes No
Butylated hydroxyanisole 25013-16-5 No No Yes
Butylphenylglycidylether, p-tert 3101-60-8 No Yes No
Butyraldehyde - analine 34562-31-7 No Yes No
C.I. Basic Red 9 Monohydrochloride 569-61-9 No No Yes
Cadmium - Selenium 12656-57-4 No No No
Cadmium and compounds 7440-43-9 Yes No Yes
Cadmium oxide 1306-19-0 No No No
Cadmium sulfoselenide 58339-34-7 No No No
Calcium carbonate 1317-65-3 No No No
Calcium chromate, anhydrous 13765-19-0 Yes No No
Calcium cyanamide 156-62-7 Yes No No
Calcium hydroxide 1305-62-0 No No No
Calcium oxide 1305-78-8 No No No
Calcium sulfonate 68783-96-0 No Yes No
Camphor, synthetic 76-22-2 No Yes No
Caprolactum, dusts 105-60-2 No Yes No
Captafol 6/1/2425 No Yes Yes
Captan 133-06-2 Yes Yes Yes
Carbaryl 63-25-2 Yes Yes No
Carbitol (Diethylene glycol monoethyl ether) 111-90-0 No Yes No
Carbofuran 1563-66-2 No Yes No
Carbon black 1333-86-4 No No No
Carbon dioxide 124-38-9 No No No
Carbon disulfide 75-15-0 Yes No Yes
Carbon Monoxide CO No No No
Carbon monoxide 630-08-0 No No Yes
Carbon tetrabromide 558-13-4 No Yes No
Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 Yes Yes Yes
Carbonyl fluoride 353-50-4 No Yes No
Carbonyl sulfide 463-58-1 Yes Yes No
Castor oil 8001-79-4 No Yes No
Catechol 120-80-9 Yes Yes No
Cellulose acetate butyrate 9004-36-8 No Yes No
Cesium hydroxide 21351-79-1 No No No
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Chloramben 133-90-4 Yes Yes No
Chlorambucil 305-03-3 No No Yes
Chlordane 57-74-9 Yes Yes Yes
Chlordecone 143-50-0 No No Yes
Chlorendic Acid 115-28-6 No No Yes
Chlorinated alkene polymer 68410-99-1 No Yes No
chlorinated dioxin and furans 2,3,7,8 congeners CLD&F No No No
Chlorinated diphenyl oxide (Hexachlorophenyl ether) 55720-99-5 No Yes No
Chlorinated hydrocarbons 68476-48-2 No Yes No
Chlorinated paraffin 63449-39-8 No Yes No
Chlorinated Paraffins 108171-26- No No Yes
Chlorine 7782-50-5 Yes No Yes
Chlorine dioxide 10049-04-4 No No Yes
Chlorine trifluoride 7790-91-2 No No No
Chloro alkanes 61788-76-9 No Yes No
Chloroacetaldehyde 107-20-0 No Yes No
Chloroacetic acid 79-11-8 Yes Yes No
Chloroacetyl chloride 79-04-9 No Yes No
Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 Yes Yes Yes
Chlorobenzilate 510-15-6 Yes Yes Yes
Chlorobromomethane 74-97-5 No Yes No
Chlorodifluoroethane (HCFC-142b) 75-68-3 No No Yes
Chlorodifluoromethane (Freon 22 propellant) 75-45-6 No No Yes
Chloroform 67-66-3 Yes Yes Yes
Chloromethyl methyl ether 107-30-2 Yes Yes Yes
Chloropentafluoroethane 76-15-3 No No No
Chlorophenols 108-43-0 No Yes No
Chloropicrin 76-06-2 No Yes Yes
Chloropyrifos 2921-88-2 No Yes No
Chlorosulfonated polyethylene 68037-39-8 No Yes No
Chlorothalonil 1897-45-6 No No Yes
Chlorozotocin 54749-90-5 No No Yes
Chrome orange, 58% Pb 14504-95-1 No No No
Chromic Acid 11115-74-5 No No Yes
Chromic oxide 1308-38-9 No Yes No
Chromic Trioxide 1333-82-0 Yes No Yes
Chromic(VI) Acid 7738-94-5 No No Yes
Chromium and compounds 7440-47-3 Yes No No
Chromium Hexavalent: Soluble, except Chromic Trioxide CR6SOL No No Yes
Chromium(VI) 18540-29-9 No No Yes
Chromyl chloride [chromium compound] 14977-61-8 Yes No No
Chrysene 218-01-9 No No Yes
Cinnamyl Anthranilate 87-29-6 No No Yes
Clay, pumice 1332-58-7 No No No
Clopidol 2971-90-6 No Yes No
Cobalt carbonyl as Co [cobalt compound] 10210-68-1 Yes Yes No
Cobalt Compounds as Cobalt 7440-48-4 Yes No Yes
Cobalt hydrocarbonyl [cobalt compound] 16842-03-8 Yes Yes No
Coke Oven Emissions 8007-45-2 No No Yes
Coke oven Emissions (CE) CE Yes Yes No
Copper & Compounds CUCOMP No No Yes
Copper (dust, mist and fumes) 7440-50-8 No No No
Cotton dust, raw 81106 No No No
Creosote 8001-58-9 No Yes No
Cresols/cresylic acid and compounds 1319-77-3 Yes Yes No
Cresyl glycidyl ether(1) 26447-14-3 No Yes No
Crotonaldehyde [POM] 4170-30-3 Yes Yes No
Crufomate 299-86-5 No Yes No
Cumene (Isopropylbenzene) 98-82-8 Yes Yes Yes
Cumene hydroperoxide 80-15-9 No Yes No
Cupferron 135-20-6 No No Yes
Cyanamide 420-04-2 No Yes No
Cyanide and compounds 57-12-5 Yes Yes No
Cyanogen 460-19-5 No Yes No
Cyanogen chloride 506-77-4 No Yes No
Cyclo-hexylpyrrolidone(n) 6837-24-7 No Yes No
Cyclohexane 110-82-7 No Yes Yes
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Cyclohexanol 108-93-0 No Yes No
Cyclohexanone 108-94-1 No Yes No
Cyclohexene 110-83-8 No Yes No
Cyclohexylamine 108-91-8 No Yes No
Cyclonite 121-82-4 No Yes No
Cycloocetene (C18H12CL12) 13560-89-9 No Yes No
Cyclopentadiene 542-92-7 No Yes No
Cyclopentane 287-92-3 No Yes No
Cyclophosphamide (anhydrous) 50-18-0 No No Yes
Cyclophosphamide (Hydrated) 6055-19-2 No No Yes
Cyhexatin 13121-70-5 No Yes No
D & C Red No. 9 2/1/5160 No No Yes
Dacarbazine 3/4/4342 No No Yes
Dantron 117-10-2 No No Yes
DDD 72-54-8 No No Yes
DDE 72-55-9 No No Yes
DDE (p,p'-Dichlorodiphenyldichloroethylene) 4/4/3547 Yes Yes No
DDT (1,1,1 Trichloro-2,2-Bis-(p-chlorophenyl)ethane) 50-29-3 No Yes Yes
Decaborane 17702-41-9 No Yes No
Decabromodiphenyl oxide (DBDPE) 1163-19-5 No Yes No
Demeton 8065-48-3 No Yes No
Diacetone alcohol 123-42-2 No Yes No
Diatomaceous earth 68855-54-9 No No No
Diazinon 333-41-5 No Yes Yes
Diazomethane 334-88-3 Yes Yes No
Dibenz(a,h)acridine 226-36-8 No Yes Yes
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene [POM] 53-70-3 Yes Yes Yes
Dibenz(a,j)acridine 224-42-0 No Yes Yes
Dibenzo(a,e)pyrene 192-65-4 No Yes Yes
Dibenzo(a,h)pyrene 189-64-0 No Yes Yes
Dibenzo(a,l)pyrene 191-30-0 No Yes Yes
Dibenzofurans 132-64-9 Yes Yes No
Diborane 19287-45-7 No Yes No
Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 No No Yes
Dibutyl phosphate 107-66-4 No Yes No
Dibutyl phthalate 84-74-2 Yes Yes No
Dibutylnitrosoamine 43109 No Yes No
Dibutyltin dilurate 77-58-7 No Yes No
Dibutyltin oxide 818-08-6 No Yes No
Dichloroacetylene 7572-29-4 No Yes No
Dichlorodifluoromethane 75-71-8 No No No
Dichloroethyl ether (Bis(2-chloroethyl)ether) 111-44-4 Yes Yes Yes
Dichlorofluoromethane 75-43-4 No Yes No
Dichloromethane (Methylene chloride) 75-09-2 Yes No Yes
Dichlorophenylarsine (arsenic group) 696-28-6 No Yes No
Dichlorotetrafluoroethane (CFC-114) 76-14-2 No No No
Dichlorotrifluoroethane (HCFC-123) 306-83-2 No No No
Dichlorvos 62-73-7 Yes Yes Yes
Dicrotophos 141-66-2 No Yes No
Dicyandiamide 504-66-5 No Yes No
Dicyandiamide (cyano guanidine) 461-58-5 No Yes No
Dicyclopentadiene 77-73-6 No Yes No
Dicyclopentadienyl iron 102-54-5 No Yes No
Dieldrin 60-57-1 No Yes Yes
Diesel Engine Exhaust, Particulate DSLPM No No Yes
Diethanolamine 111-42-2 Yes Yes Yes
Diethyl ketone 96-22-0 No Yes No
Diethyl mercury 627-44-1 No No Yes
Diethyl phthalate 84-66-2 No Yes No
Diethyl sulfate 64-67-5 Yes Yes No
Diethyl toluene diamine 68479-98-1 No Yes No
Diethylamine 109-89-7 No Yes No
Diethylamino propylamine 104-78-9 No Yes No
Diethylaminoethanol, 2- 100-37-8 No Yes No
Diethylbisaniline,0- 13680-35-8 No Yes No
Diethylene glycol bis 3-aminopropyl ether 4246-51-9 No Yes No
Diethylene glycol dibutyl ether 112-73-2 No Yes No
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Diethylene glycol dimethyl ether 111-96-6 No Yes No
Diethylene glycol monbutyl ether [glycol ether] 112-34-5 Yes Yes No
Diethylenetriamine (DETA) 111-40-0 No Yes No
Diethylstilbestrol 56-53-1 No No Yes
Diflourodibromomethane 75-61-6 No Yes No
Difluoroethane, 1 1- 25497-28-3 No Yes No
Diglyceride ether of bisphenol A, mixed 25085-99-8 No Yes No
Diglycidal amiline 6/9/2095 No Yes No
Diglycidyl ether 7/5/2238 No Yes No
Diglycidyl resorcinol ether 101-90-6 No Yes Yes
Dihydrosafrole 94-58-6 No No Yes
Diisobutyl ketone 108-83-8 No Yes No
Diisocyanatemethyl benzene,1,3 26471-62-5 No Yes Yes
Diisocyanatomethyl-Benzene pmer w/diisocyanathohexane 633689-59- No Yes No
Diisononyl phthalate 68515-48-0 No Yes No
Diisopropylamine 108-18-9 No Yes No
Dimethloxaolidine 51200-87-4 No Yes No
Dimethyl adipate 627-93-0 No Yes No
Dimethyl aminoazobenzene 60-11-7 Yes Yes Yes
Dimethyl carbamoyl chloride 79-44-7 Yes Yes Yes
Dimethyl dioctadecyl ammonium bentonit 73138-28-0 No Yes No
Dimethyl ethanolamine 108-01-0 No Yes No
Dimethyl ether propellant 115-10-6 No Yes No
Dimethyl glycol mono n-hexyl ether 112-59-4 No Yes No
Dimethyl Mercury 593-74-8 No No Yes
Dimethyl methylhydrogen polysiloxane 68037-59-2 No Yes No
Dimethyl P-chlorophenyl urea, 1,1- 150-68-5 No Yes No
Dimethyl phthalate 131-11-3 Yes Yes No
Dimethyl siloxane 63148-62-9 No Yes No
Dimethyl succinate 106-65-0 No Yes No
Dimethyl sulfate 77-78-1 Yes Yes No
Dimethyl-4,4 -Diaminodicyclo-Hexylmethnae,3, 3'- 6864-37-5 No Yes No
Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5 No Yes No
Dimethylamine 124-40-3 No Yes No
Dimethylformamide 68-12-2 Yes Yes Yes
Dimethylhydantoin,5-,1-BR-3-CI-5 126-06-7 No Yes No
Dimethyll glutarate 1119-40-0 No Yes No
DIMETHYLPHOSPHOROCHLORIDOTHIOATE 2524-03-0 No Yes No
Dimethylvinylchloride 513-37-1 No No Yes
Dinitolmide 148-01-6 No Yes No
Dinitro-o-cresol and compounds 534-52-1 Yes Yes No
Dinitrobenzene 528-29-0 No Yes No
Dinitrotoluenes (mixed) 25321-14-6 No No No
Dioxathion 78-34-2 No Yes No
Dioxins and furans 43110 No Yes No
Dipentene 138-86-3 No Yes No
Diphenylamine 122-39-4 No Yes No
Diphenylmethane diisocyanate 26447-40-5 No Yes No
Dipropyl ketone 123-19-3 No Yes No
Dipropylene glycol methyl ether 34590-94-8 No Yes No
Diquat 85-00-7 No Yes No
Direct Black 38 1937-37-7 No No Yes
Direct Blue 6 2602-46-2 No No Yes
Direct Brown 95 16071-86-6 No No Yes
Disperse Blue 1 2475-45-8 No No Yes
Distillate, sweetened middle 64741-86-2 No Yes No
Distillates (petroleum) hydrofvld 64742-54-7 No Yes No
Disulfiram 97-77-8 No Yes No
Disulfuton 298-04-4 No Yes Yes
Diuron 330-54-1 No Yes No
Divinyl benzene 1321-74-0 No Yes No
Endosulfan 115-29-7 No Yes No
Endrin 72-20-8 No Yes No
Enflurane 13838-16-9 No Yes No
Epichlorohydrin (1-Chloro-2,3-epoxypropane) 106-89-8 Yes Yes Yes
EPN 2104-64-5 No Yes No
Epoxy resin 25068-38-6 No Yes No
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Epoxy resin (1) 25036-25-3 No Yes No
Epoxy resin(1) 37312-33-7 No Yes No
Epoxy resin(4) 28390-91-2 No Yes No
Epoxy resins 64020-73-1 No Yes No
Epoxy soy oil 7/8/8013 No Yes No
Estradiol 17b 50-28-2 No No Yes
Ethanediamine,n-(2-aminoethyl)-,polymer w/(butoxymethyl)oxir 68318-41-2 No Yes No
Ethanolamine (Monethanol amine) 141-43-5 No Yes No
Ethene, homopolymer 9002-88-4 No Yes No
Ethion 563-12-2 No Yes No
Ethoxylated bisphenol dimethylacrylate(1) 24448-20-2 No Yes No
Ethyl 2-methyl imidazole-4- 931-36-2 No Yes No
Ethyl acetate 141-78-6 No Yes No
Ethyl acrylate 140-88-5 Yes Yes No
Ethyl alcohol (Ethanol) 64-17-5 No Yes No
Ethyl amyl ketone 541-85-5 No Yes No
Ethyl benzene 100-41-4 Yes Yes Yes
Ethyl bromide 74-96-4 No Yes No
Ethyl butyl ketone 106-35-4 No Yes No
Ethyl cellulose 9004-57-3 No Yes No
Ethyl chloride (Chloroethane) 75-00-3 Yes Yes Yes
Ethyl cyanoacrylate 7085-85-0 No Yes No
Ethyl ether 60-29-7 No Yes No
Ethyl formate 109-94-4 No Yes No
Ethyl mercaptan 75-08-1 No Yes No
Ethyl silicate 78-10-4 No Yes No
Ethyl-1-hexanol phosphate, 2- 78-42-2 No Yes No
Ethyl-2-(Hydroxymethyl)-1, 3-Propanediol 77-99-6 No Yes No
Ethyl-5-methylhydantoin,1,2-DI-CI-4 89415-87-2 No Yes No
Ethylamine 75-04-7 No Yes No
Ethylene chlorohydrin 107-07-3 No Yes No
Ethylene diamine 107-15-3 No Yes No
Ethylene dibromide (1,2-dibromoethane) 106-93-4 Yes Yes Yes
Ethylene dichloride (1,2-Dichloroethane) 107-06-2 Yes Yes Yes
Ethylene glycol 107-21-1 Yes Yes Yes
Ethylene glycol dinitrate 628-96-6 No Yes No
Ethylene imine (Aziridine) 151-56-4 Yes Yes Yes
Ethylene oxide 75-21-8 Yes Yes Yes
Ethylene thiourea 96-45-7 Yes Yes Yes
Ethylidene dichloride (1,1-Dichloroethane) 75-34-3 Yes Yes Yes
Ethylidene norbornene 16219-75-3 No Yes No
Fatty acids, C16-22, lithium salts 68783-36-8 No Yes No
Fatty acids,C18-unsat,dimers,rxn prdts w/p'ethylene amines 68410-23-1 No Yes No
Fenamiphos 22224-92-6 No Yes No
Fensulfothion 115-90-2 No Yes No
Fenthion 55-38-9 No Yes No
Ferbam 14484-64-1 No Yes No
Ferric Sulfate 10028-22-5 No No Yes
Ferrovanadium dust 12604-58-9 No No No
Fiberglass and ceramic 65997-17-3 No No No
Fibrous glass dust 81111 No No No
Fine Mineral Fibers (FMF) FMF Yes No No
Fluoride containing chemicals, NOS FCOMP No No Yes
Fluorides, as F 16984-48-8 No No No
Fluorine 7782-41-4 No No Yes
Fluoroelastomer 25190-89-0 No Yes No
Fonofos 944-22-9 No Yes No
Formaldehyde 50-00-0 Yes Yes Yes
FORMALDEHYDE CYANOHYDRIN (GLYCONITRILE, HYDROXY- 107-16-4 No Yes No
Formamide 75-12-7 No Yes No
Formic acid (methanoic acid) 64-18-6 No Yes No
FURAN (OXACYCLOPENTADIENE) 110-00-9 No Yes No
Furazolidone 67-45-8 No No No
Furfural 98-01-1 No Yes No
Furfuryl alcohol 98-00-0 No Yes No
Furium (nitrofuran group) 43111 No Yes No
Furmecyclox 60568-05-0 No No Yes
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Furylfuramide 3688-53-7 No No Yes
Gamma-Butyrolactone 96-48-0 No Yes No
Gasoline 8006-61-9 No Yes No
Gasoline, aviation 68425-29-6 No Yes No
Germanium tetrahydride 7782-65-2 No No No
Glu-P-1 67730-11-4 No No Yes
Glu-P-2 67730-10-3 No No Yes
Gluconic acid 526-95-4 No Yes No
Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8 No Yes Yes
Glycerol 56-81-5 No Yes No
Glyciadaldehyde 765-34-4 No Yes No
Glycidol 556-52-5 No Yes No
Glycol ethers GLYET Yes Yes No
Glycol methylene ether 646-06-0 No Yes No
Glycolic acid 79-14-1 No Yes No
Gold 7440-57-5 No No No
Graphite powder 7782-42-5 No No No
Gylcerides 68132-29-6 No Yes No
Gyromitrin 16568-02-8 No No Yes
Hafnium 7440-58-6 No No No
Halothane 151-67-7 No Yes No
HC Blue 1 2784-94-3 No No Yes
Heavy aromatic naphtha (petrol) 64742-94-5 No Yes No
Heptachlor 76-44-8 Yes Yes Yes
Heptachlor epoxide 1024-57-3 No No Yes
Heptachlorodibenzo-p-dioxins, NOS 37871-00-4 No No Yes
Heptane (n-Heptane) 142-82-5 No Yes No
Hexachlorobenzene 118-74-1 Yes Yes Yes
Hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3 Yes Yes Yes
Hexachlorocyclohexane 608-73-1 No No Yes
Hexachlorocyclohexane (Lindane) Alpha (BHC) 319-84-6 No Yes Yes
Hexachlorocyclohexane (Lindane) Beta (BHC) 319-85-7 No Yes Yes
Hexachlorocyclohexane (Lindane) Gamma(BHC) 58-89-9 Yes Yes Yes
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 77-47-4 Yes Yes Yes
Hexachloroethane 67-72-1 Yes Yes Yes
Hexachloronaphthalene 1335-87-1 No Yes No
Hexafluoroacetone 684-16-2 No Yes No
Hexahydro-1,3,5,-tris-(2-Hydro XYL-S-Triazin) 4/4/4719 No Yes No
Hexahydrophthalic Anhydride 85-42-7 No Yes No
Hexahydrophthalimide 7506-66-3 No Yes No
Hexamethyldisilazane 999-97-3 No Yes No
Hexamethylene diisocyanate 822-06-0 Yes Yes Yes
Hexamethylphosphoramide 680-31-9 Yes Yes No
Hexandeiol, 1, 6 629-11-8 No Yes No
Hexane (n-Hexane) 110-54-3 Yes Yes Yes
Hexane, other isomers 43103 No Yes No
Hexylene glycol 107-41-5 No Yes No
Homopolymer of HDI 28182-81-2 No Yes No
Hydrazine 302-01-2 Yes No Yes
Hydrazine Sulfate 10034-93-2 No No Yes
Hydrocarbon resin 68240-01-7 No Yes No
Hydrocarbon resin/petroleum resins 64742-16-1 No Yes No
Hydrocarbon solvent 64742-96-7 No Yes No
Hydrochloric acid (Hydrogen chloride) 7647-01-0 Yes No Yes
Hydrodesulfurized kerosene 64742-81-0 No Yes No
Hydrogen bromide 10035-10-6 No No No
Hydrogen cyanide [cyanide compound] 74-90-8 Yes No Yes
Hydrogen fluoride (Hydrofluoric acid) 7664-39-3 Yes No Yes
Hydrogen peroxide 7722-84-1 No No No
Hydrogen selenide, as Se 7/5/7783 No No Yes
Hydrogen sulfide 6/4/7783 Yes No Yes
Hydroquinone 123-31-9 Yes Yes No
Hydroquinone mono benzyl ether 103-16-2 No Yes No
Hydrotreated light oil, aliphatic 64741-96-4 No Yes No
Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-52-5 No Yes No
Imidazolidinedione,1,3-bis(2-hydroxyethyl)-5,5-Dimethyl,2-4 26850-24-8 No Yes No
Indene 95-13-6 No Yes No
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Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Indeno (1,2,3-cd)pyrene [POM] 193-39-5 Yes Yes Yes
Indium, & compounds as In 7440-74-6 No No No
Iodine 7553-56-2 No No No
Iodoform 75-47-8 No Yes No
Iron oxide fumes, Fe2O3 as Fe 1309-37-1 No No No
Iron pentacarbonyl, as Fe 13463-40-6 No No No
Iron powder 65997-19-5 No No No
Iron salts, soluble as Fe 81101 No No No
Isoamyl acetate 123-92-2 No Yes No
Isoamyl alcohol 123-51-3 No No No
Isobenzofurandione/2,5-Furandione,2,2-Oxybis 26098-37-3 No Yes No
Isobutyl acetate 110-19-0 No Yes No
Isobutyl alcohol 78-83-1 No Yes No
Isobutyl butyrate 539-90-2 No Yes No
Isobutyl Isobutyrate 97-85-8 No Yes No
ISOBUTYRONITRILE (2-METHYL-PROPANENITRILE) 78-82-0 No Yes No
Isocyanate terminated polyester prepolmer 54954-83-5 No Yes No
Isocytl alcohol 26952-21-6 No Yes No
Isoparaffinic hydrocarbon 64742-96-1 No Yes No
Isophorone 78-59-1 Yes Yes Yes
Isophorone diisocyanate 4098-71-9 No Yes No
Isopropoxyethanol 109-59-1 No Yes No
Isopropyl acetate 108-21-4 No Yes No
Isopropyl alcohol (Isopropanol) 67-63-0 No Yes Yes
ISOPROPYL CHLOROFORMATE (CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, 1- 108-23-6 No Yes No
Isopropyl ether 108-20-3 No Yes No
Isopropyl glycidyl ether (IGE) 4016-14-2 No Yes No
Isopropyl oils 43112 No Yes No
Isopropylamine 75-31-0 No Yes No
Kerosene 8008-20-6 No Yes No
Ketene 463-51-4 No Yes No
Keto-amine (substituted) 70776-86-2 No Yes No
LACTONITRILE (2-HYDROXY-PROPANENITRILE, CYANOHYDRIN- 78-97-7 No Yes No
Lard oil 8016-28-2 No Yes No
Lasiocarpine 303-34-4 No No Yes
Lead acetate [lead compound] 301-04-2 Yes Yes Yes
Lead and compounds 7439-92-1 Yes No No
Lead and compounds (NOS) PBCOMP No No Yes
Lead arsenate, as Pb2(AsO4)2 [lead and arsenic compound] 3687-31-8 Yes No No
Lead Chromate Oxide 18454-12-1 No No Yes
Lead chromate, as Cr [lead and chromium compound] 7758-97-6 Yes No Yes
Lead compounds (PBC) PBC Yes No No
Lead phosphate [lead compound] 7446-27-7 Yes No No
Lead Subacetate 1335-32-6 No No Yes
Liquified petroleum gas 68476-85-7 No Yes No
Lithium 7439-93-2 No No No
Lithium hydride 7580-67-8 No No No
m-Cresol 108-39-4 Yes Yes Yes
m-Phtalodinitrile 626-17-5 No Yes No
m-Toluidine 108-44-1 No Yes No
m-Xylene a,a'-diamine (Benzenedimethanamine) 1477-55-0 No Yes No
m-Xylenes 108-38-3 Yes Yes Yes
Magnesium chromate 13423-61-5 No No No
Magnesium oxide fumes 1309-48-4 No No No
Magnesium resinate(1) 68611-24-5 No Yes No
Malathion 121-75-5 No Yes No
Maleic anhydride 108-31-6 Yes Yes Yes
Manganese & Compounds MNCOMP No No Yes
Manganese and compounds 7439-96-5 Yes No No
Manganese cyclopentadienyl tricarbonyl [manganese compound] 12079-65-1 Yes Yes No
Manganese dioxide 1313-13-9 No No No
Melphalan 148-82-3 No No Yes
Melphalan HCl 7/2/3223 No Yes Yes
Mercaptan terminated polymer 119147-89- No Yes No
Mercaptobenzothiazole (mtb) 149-30-4 No Yes No
Mercury and compounds 7439-97-6 Yes No Yes
Mesityl oxide 141-79-7 No Yes No
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Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Mesitylene (1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene) 108-67-8 No Yes No
Methacrylic acid 79-41-4 No Yes No
Methane 74-82-8 No No No
Methomyl 16752-77-5 No Yes No
Methoxychlor 72-43-5 Yes Yes No
Methyl 2-cyanoacrylate 137-05-3 No Yes No
Methyl acetate 79-20-9 No No No
Methyl acetylene 74-99-7 No Yes No
Methyl acetylene-propadiene mixture (MAPP) 59355-75-8 No Yes No
Methyl acrylate 96-33-3 No Yes No
Methyl alcohol (Methanol) 67-56-1 Yes Yes Yes
Methyl azoxymethyl acetate 592-62-1 No Yes No
Methyl bromide (Bromomethane) 74-83-9 Yes Yes Yes
Methyl cellosolve (2-Methoxyethanol) 109-86-4 No Yes Yes
Methyl chloride (Chloromethane) 74-87-3 Yes Yes Yes
METHYL CHLOROCARBOMATE (METHYL ESTER CARBONCHORIDIC ACID) 79-22-1 No Yes No
Methyl demeton 8022-00-2 No Yes No
Methyl ethyl ketone peroxide 1338-23-4 No Yes No
Methyl formate 107-31-3 No Yes No
Methyl hydrazine 60-34-4 Yes Yes No
Methyl iodide (Iodomethane) 74-88-4 Yes Yes No
Methyl isoamyl ketone 110-12-3 No Yes No
Methyl isobutyl carbinol 108-11-2 No Yes No
Methyl isobutyl ketone (MIBK; Hexone) 108-10-1 Yes Yes Yes
Methyl isocyanate 624-83-9 Yes Yes Yes
Methyl isopropyl ketone 563-80-4 No Yes No
Methyl mercaptan 74-93-1 No Yes No
Methyl methacrylate 80-62-6 Yes Yes Yes
Methyl Methanesulfonate 66-27-3 No No Yes
Methyl n-amyl ketone 110-43-0 No Yes No
Methyl oleate 112-62-9 No Yes No
Methyl parathion 298-00-0 No Yes No
Methyl silicate 681-84-5 No Yes No
Methyl tert butyl ether 1634-04-4 Yes Yes Yes
METHYL THIOCYANATE (THIOCYANIC ACID, METHYL ESTER) 556-64-9 No Yes No
Methyl violet 2B 8004-87-3 No Yes No
Methyl-3 (3-phenylene)bis(n,n-dimethylurea), n'n 26604-41-1 No Yes No
Methylacrylonitrile 126-98-7 No Yes No
Methylal 109-87-5 No Yes No
Methylamine 74-89-5 No Yes No
Methylcyclohexane 108-87-2 No Yes No
Methylcyclohexanol 25639-42-3 No Yes No
Methylcyclopentadienyl manganese tricarbonyl [manganese compound] 12108-13-3 Yes Yes No
Methylene bis(4-cyclo-hexylisocyanate; cyclohexane) 5124-30-1 No Yes No
Methylene bis(phenyl isocyanate)(Methylene diphenyl diisocyanate MDI) 101-68-8 Yes Yes Yes
Methylene diphenyl diisocyanate (MDI) 100-68-8 No Yes No
Methyloxy-2-propanol acetate 108-65-6 No Yes No
Methylthiouracil 56-04-2 No No Yes
Methyltriacetroxysilane 4253-34-3 No Yes No
Methyltrimethoxysilane 1185-55-3 No Yes No
Metribuzine 21087-64-9 No Yes No
Mevinphos 7786-34-7 No Yes No
Michler's ketone 90-94-8 No No Yes
Mineral seal oil 64741-44-2 No Yes No
Mineral spirits 64742-88-7 No Yes No
Mineral spirits 64475-85-0 No Yes No
Mirex 2385-85-5 No Yes Yes
Mitomycin C 50-07-7 No No Yes
Molybdenum and compounds 7439-98-7 No No No
Molybdenum disulfide 1317-33-5 No No No
Molybdenum, bis(O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl)phosphorodithioate- 68958-92-9 No No No
Monocrotaline 315-22-0 No No Yes
Monocrotophos 6923-22-4 No Yes No
Monododecyl ester of sulfuric 151-41-7 No Yes No
Morpholine 110-91-8 No Yes No
N,N-Diacetylbenzidine 613-35-4 No Yes No
N,N-Dimethylaniline (N-N-Diethyl aniline) 121-69-7 Yes Yes No
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Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
N-(4-(5-Nitro-2-furyl)-2-thiazolyl)acetamide 531-82-8 No No Yes
n-Amyl acetate 628-63-7 No Yes No
n-Amyl alcohol (1-Pentanol, Pentyl alcohol, n-Butyl carbinol) 71-41-0 No Yes No
n-Butyl acetate 123-86-4 No Yes No
n-Butyl alcohol 71-36-3 No Yes No
n-Butyl glycidyl ether (BGE) 8/6/2426 No Yes No
n-Butyl lactate 138-22-7 No Yes No
n-Butylamine 109-73-9 No Yes No
N-Ethylmorpholine 100-74-3 No Yes No
N-Isopropylaniline 768-52-5 No Yes No
N-Methyl aniline 100-61-8 No Yes No
n-Methyl-n-nitro-n-nitrosoguanidine 70-25-7 No No Yes
N-Nitroso-n-ethylurea (NEU) 759-73-9 No Yes Yes
N-Nitroso-N-methylurea (NMU) 684-93-5 Yes Yes Yes
N-Nitroso-n-methylurethane 615-53-2 No Yes Yes
N-Nitrosodi-n-butylamine 924-16-3 No Yes Yes
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine 621-64-1 No Yes No
n-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine 621-64-7 No No Yes
n-Nitrosodiethanolamine 1116-54-7 No No Yes
N-Nitrosodiethylamine(diethylnitrosoamine)(DEN) 55-18-5 No Yes Yes
N-Nitrosodimethylamine 62-75-9 Yes Yes Yes
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine 86-30-6 No Yes Yes
N-Nitrosomethylethylamine 10595-95-6 No No Yes
N-Nitrosomorpholine 59-89-2 Yes Yes Yes
n-Nitrosonornicotine 16543-55-8 No No Yes
n-Nitrosopiperidine 100-75-4 No No Yes
N-Nitrosopyrrolidine 930-55-2 No Yes Yes
N-Phenyl-2-napthylamine 135-88-6 No Yes No
n-Propyl acetate 109-60-4 No Yes No
n-Propyl alcohol 71-23-8 No Yes No
n-Propyl nitrate 627-13-4 No Yes No
n-Valeraldehyde 110-62-3 No Yes No
Naled 300-76-5 No Yes No
Naphtha (petroleum) heavy alkylated (isopar) 64741-65-7 No Yes No
Naphtha (Rubber solvents) 8030-30-6 No Yes No
Naphthalene 91-20-3 Yes Yes Yes
Naphthenic distillate chemically neutralized, hvy 64742-34-3 No Yes No
Napthenic distillate 64742-53-6 No Yes No
Nateral earth minerals 61790-53-2 No No No
Neopentyl glycol diglycidyl ether 17557-23-2 No Yes No
Nickel 2/2/7440 No No No
Nickel and compounds 7440-02-0 Yes No No
Nickel carbonyl, as Ni 13463-39-3 No No No
Nickel oxide 1313-99-1 No No No
Nickel Refinery Dust NIDUST No No Yes
Nickel sulfate 7786-81-4 No No No
Nickel-refinery dust subsulfide 12035-72-2 No No Yes
Nicotine 54-11-5 No Yes No
Nifurthiazole 3570-75-0 No No Yes
Nitrapyrin 1929-82-4 No Yes No
Nitric acid 7697-37-2 No No Yes
Nitric oxide 10102-43-9 No No No
Nitrilotriacetic acid 139-13-9 No No Yes
Nitrilotriacetic acid, trisodium salt monohydrate 18662-53-8 No No Yes
Nitrobenzene 98-95-3 Yes Yes No
Nitrobenzene sulfonic acid, M-, sodium salt 127-68-4 No Yes No
Nitroethane 79-24-3 No Yes No
Nitrofen 1836-75-5 No Yes Yes
Nitrofurans furazolidone 43114 No Yes No
Nitrofurazone 59-87-0 No Yes Yes
Nitrogen dioxide 10102-44-0 No No Yes
Nitrogen mustard N-oxide 126-85-2 No Yes No
Nitrogen mustard N-oxide hydro-chloride 302-70-5 No Yes No
Nitrogen Oxides NO2 No No No
Nitrogen trifluoride 7783-54-2 No No No
Nitroglycerin 55-63-0 No Yes No
Nitromethane 75-52-5 No Yes No
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Nitrotoluene 88-72-2 No Yes No
Nonane 111-84-2 No Yes No
Nonylphenol (2) 25154-52-3 No Yes No
Nonylphenoxy-poly(Ethyleneoxy) Ethanol 9016-45-9 No Yes No
o-Aminoazotoluene 97-56-3 No Yes Yes
o-Anisidine 90-04-0 Yes Yes Yes
o-Anisidine Hydrochloride 134-29-2 No No Yes
o-Chlorobenzylidene malononitrile 2698-41-1 No Yes No
o-Chlorostyrene 2039-87-4 No Yes No
o-Chlorotoluene 95-49-8 No Yes No
o-Cresol 95-48-7 Yes Yes Yes
o-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 No Yes No
o-Methylcyclohexanone 583-60-8 No Yes No
o-Phenylphenate, Sodium 132-27-4 No No Yes
o-sec-Butylphenol 89-72-5 No Yes No
o-Toluidine 95-53-4 Yes Yes Yes
o-Toluidine hydrochloride 636-21-5 No Yes Yes
o-Xylenes 95-47-6 Yes Yes Yes
Octachloronaphthalene 2234-13-1 No Yes No
Octane 111-65-9 No Yes No
Octylphenoxy Polyethoxyethanol 9036-19-5 No Yes No
Octylphenoxypolyethanolnonionics urfact 9002-93-1 No Yes No
Oil orange SS 2646-17-5 No Yes No
Oleic acid, tetraethylene pentamine polymer 70321-87-8 No Yes No
Organophilic clay (1) 68953-58-2 No No No
Organophosphate ester 3658-48-8 No Yes No
Osmium tetroxide as Os 20816-12-0 No Yes No
Other Hazardous Air Pollutant (HAP) 43208 Yes Yes No
Other non-VOC HAP 43218 Yes No No
Other non-VOC, non-HAP TAC 43219 No No No
Other Toxic Air Contaminant (TAC) 43209 No Yes No
Other Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC) 43207 No Yes No
Oxabicyclo (4.1.0)heptane-3-carboxylic acid - 2386-87-0 No Yes No
Oxalic acid 144-62-7 No Yes No
Oxirane,((2,4-dibromo-6-methyl-phenoxy)methyl) 75150-13-9 No Yes No
Oxygen difluoride 7783-41-7 No Yes No
Ozone 10028-15-6 No No Yes
P(p)(alpha, alpha, alpha) Tetra-chlorotoluene 5216-25-1 No Yes No
p-Chloro-o-toluidine 95-69-2 No No Yes
p-Cresol 106-44-5 Yes Yes Yes
p-Nitroaniline 100-01-6 No Yes No
p-Nitrochlorobenzene 100-00-5 No Yes No
p-Nitrosodiphenylamine 156-10-5 No No Yes
p-Phenylenediamine 106-50-3 Yes Yes No
p-tert-Butyltoluene 98-51-1 No Yes No
p-Toluidine 106-49-0 No Yes No
p-Xylenes 106-42-3 Yes Yes Yes
Palladium 5/3/7440 No No No
Panfuran S (dihydroxymethyl-furatrizine) 794-93-4 No Yes No
para-Cresidine 120-71-8 No No Yes
Paraffin oil (Oil mist, mineral) 8012-95-1 No Yes No
Paraffin, chlorinated 108171-27- No Yes No
Paraffinic distillate, solvent refined 64741-88-4 No Yes No
Paraffinic petroleum distillates 64742-65-0 No Yes No
Paraffins 210-12-0 No Yes No
Parafin wax fumes 8002-74-2 No Yes No
Paraquat 4685-14-7 No Yes No
Parathion 56-38-2 Yes Yes No
Particulate Matter PM10 No No No
Particulate Matter PM2.5 No No No
Pentaborane 19624-22-7 No Yes No
Pentachloronaphthalene 1321-64-8 No Yes No
Pentachloronitrobenzene (quintobenzene) 82-68-8 Yes Yes No
Pentachlorophenol 87-86-5 Yes Yes Yes
Pentafluoroethane (HFC-125) 354-33-6 No No No
Pentane 109-66-0 No Yes No
Perchloroethylene (tetrachloroethylene) 127-18-4 Yes No Yes
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Perchloromethyl mercaptan 594-42-3 No Yes No
Perchloryl fluoride 7616-94-6 No Yes No
PEROXYACETIC ACID (ETHANEPEROXOIC ACID) 79-21-0 No Yes No
Petrolatum 3/8/8009 No Yes No
Petroleum base oil 72623-83-7 No Yes No
Petroleum distillate (hydrocarbon oil) 5/9/8002 No Yes No
Petroleum distillate, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8 No Yes No
Petroleum distillates 64742-46-7 No Yes No
Petroleum distillates 68477-31-6 No Yes No
Petroleum naphtha, paraffins & naphthenes 64742-89-8 No Yes No
Petroleum oil (severely hydrated) 70592-78-8 No Yes No
Petroleum oil fraction, mineral seal oil 64742-80-9 No Yes No
Petroleum sulfonate 61789-83-3 No Yes No
Petroleum waxes 63231-60-7 No Yes No
Phenacetin 62-44-2 No No Yes
Phenazopyridine 94-78-0 No No Yes
Phenazopyridine hydrochloride 136-40-3 No No Yes
Phenesterin 10/9/3546 No No Yes
Phenobarbital 50-06-6 No No Yes
Phenol 108-95-2 Yes Yes Yes
Phenol,polymer w/2,6,6-Trimethylbicyclo[3.1.1]H EPT-2-ENE 25359-84-6 No Yes No
Phenol-formaldehyde resin 9003-35-4 No Yes No
Phenol/formaldehyde resin 9039-25-2 No Yes No
Phenolic novolak resin 28064-14-4 No Yes No
Phenolic resin 66554-75-4 No Yes No
Phenothiazine 92-84-2 No Yes No
Phenoxybenzamine 59-96-1 No No Yes
Phenoxybenzamine hydrochloride 63-92-3 No Yes Yes
Phenyl ether 101-84-8 No Yes No
Phenyl glycidyl ether 122-60-1 No Yes No
Phenyl mercaptan 108-98-5 No Yes No
Phenylhydrazine 100-63-0 No Yes No
Phenylphosphine 638-21-1 No Yes No
Phorate 298-02-2 No Yes No
Phosgene 75-44-5 Yes No Yes
Phosphine 7803-51-2 Yes Yes Yes
Phosphoric acid 7664-38-2 No No Yes
Phosphorus 7723-14-0 Yes No Yes
Phosphorus oxychloride 10025-87-3 No No No
Phosphorus pentachloride 10026-13-8 No No No
Phosphorus pentasulfide 1314-80-3 No No No
Phosphorus trichloride 12/2/7719 No No No
Phthalic anhydride 85-44-9 Yes Yes Yes
Picloram 2/1/1918 No Yes No
Picric acid 88-89-1 No Yes No
Pindone 83-26-1 No Yes No
Piperazine dihydrochloride 142-64-3 No Yes No
PIPERIDINE (AZACYCLOHEXANE) 110-89-4 No Yes No
Platinum (metals, soluble salts as Pt) 6/4/7440 No No No
Poly (butadiene-styrene) 9003-55-8 No Yes No
Poly(oxy-1,4-butanediyl)-alpha-hydroxy-om egs-hydro 9069-50-5 No Yes No
Polyalkalene glycol 25322-69-4 No Yes No
Polyamide resin 68082-29-1 No Yes No
Polyaromatic hydrocarbons (PAH) 43116 No Yes No
Polybrominated Biphenyls BRBIPH No No Yes
Polychlorinated biphenyls (arochlors) (PCBs) 1336-36-3 Yes Yes Yes
Polychloroprene 9010-98-4 No Yes No
Polycyclic Organic Matter (POM) POM Yes Yes No
Polydimethylsiloxane 70131-67-8 No Yes No
Polyester polyols 5884-84-9 No Yes No
Polyester resin 99546-37-9 No Yes No
Polyester resin(1) 68797-54-6 No Yes No
Polyester resin(2) 85959-88-2 No Yes No
Polyester resin, unsaturated (2) 25464-21-5 No Yes No
Polyether polyol 29434-03-5 No No No
Polyethylene glycol, 400 25322-68-3 No Yes No
Polyethylene polyamines 29320-38-5 No Yes No
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Chemicals - Reference

Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Polyisocyanate 3779-63-3 No Yes No
Polymeric MD1 type 9016-87-9 No Yes No
Polymerized resin 65997-05-9 No Yes No
Polymethylene polyphenyl 25214-70-4 No Yes No
Polymethylene polyphenyl amine polyalkylphenyl amine 69178-40-1 No Yes No
Polymethylmethacrylate monopolymer 9010-88-2 No Yes No
Polyoxypropylene triol 25723-16-4 No Yes No
Polypropylene 9003-07-0 No Yes No
Polypropylene polygycol 68310-52-1 No Yes No
Polysulfide liquid polmer 68611-50-7 No Yes No
Polytetrafluoroethylene 9002-84-0 No Yes No
Polytrimethylhydrosilylsilicate 68988-56-7 No Yes No
Polyurethane prepolymer 66101-60-8 No No No
Ponceau 3R 9/8/3564 No No Yes
Ponceau MX 3761-53-3 No Yes Yes
Potassium Bromate 1/2/7758 No No Yes
Potassium carbonate 584-08-7 No No No
Potassium dicyanoaurate 13967-50-5 No No No
Potassium ferricyanide 13746-66-2 No No No
Potassium fluoborate 14075-53-7 No No No
Potassium fluozirconate 16923-95-8 No No No
Potassium hydroxide 1310-58-3 No No No
Potassium sulfite 10117-38-1 No No No
Primary aluminum smelter uncontrolled roof vent PAH emissions 81113 No No No
Procarbazine 671-16-9 No No Yes
Procarbazine Hydrochloride 366-70-1 No No Yes
Propane 74-98-6 No Yes No
Propane/isobutane(1) 68476-86-8 No Yes No
PROPANENITRILE (ETHYL CYANIDE) 107-12-0 No Yes No
Propargyl alcohol 107-19-7 No Yes No
Propionaldehyde 123-38-6 Yes Yes No
Propoxur (Baygon) 114-26-1 Yes Yes No
Proprionic acid 79-09-4 No Yes No
PROPYL CHLOROCARBONATE (CARBONOCHOLRIDIC ACID, PROPYL 109-61-5 No Yes No
Propylene 115-07-1 No No Yes
Propylene dichloride (1,2-Dichloropropane) 78-87-5 Yes Yes Yes
Propylene Glycol 57-55-6 No No Yes
Propylene glycol dinitrate 6423-43-4 No Yes Yes
Propylene glycol methyl ether acetate 88917-22-0 No Yes No
Propylene glycol mono-methyl ether 107-98-2 No Yes Yes
Propylene oxide 75-56-9 Yes Yes Yes
Propylthiouracil 51-52-5 No No Yes
Pyrethrum 8003-34-7 No Yes No
Pyridine 110-86-1 No Yes No
PYRIDINE, 5-ETHENYL-2-METHYL (5-VINYL-2-PICOLINE) 140-76-1 No Yes No
Quinoline 91-22-5 Yes Yes No
Quinone (1,4-Cyclohexadienedione) 106-51-4 Yes Yes No
Radionuclides, including RaDon (RD) RD Yes No No
Refined mineral oils 8020-83-5 No Yes No
Refractory Ceramic Fibers (fibers/cm3) CRMCFB No No Yes
Reserpine 50-55-5 No No Yes
Residual oils (petroleum) solvent refined 64742-01-4 No Yes No
Resin [1] 25767-47-9 No No No
Resin ester 65997-13-9 No Yes No
Resorcinol 108-46-3 No Yes No
Rhodium and compounds 7440-16-6 No No No
Ronnel 299-84-3 No Yes No
Rosin 9/7/8050 No Yes No
Rotenone 83-79-4 No Yes No
Safrole 94-59-7 No No Yes
sec-Amyl acetate 626-38-0 No Yes No
sec-Butyl acetate 105-46-4 No Yes No
sec-Butyl alcohol 78-92-2 No Yes No
sec-Hexyl acetate 108-84-9 No Yes No
Selenium & Selenium Compounds (other than Hydrogen Selenide) SECOMP No No Yes
Selenium and compounds 7782-49-2 Yes No No
Selenium hexafluoride, as Se [selenium compound] 7783-79-1 Yes No No
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Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Selenium sulfide 7446-34-6 No No No
Sesone 136-78-7 No Yes No
Short-chain (C10-13) chlorinated paraffins 85535-84-8 No No Yes
SILANE (DICHLORODIMETHYLSILANE) 75-78-5 No Yes No
SILANE (METHYLTRICHLOROSILANE) 75-79-6 No Yes No
SILANE (TRIMETHYLCHLOROSILANE) 75-77-4 No Yes No
SILANE, TRICHLOROETYL (ETHYLTRICHLOROSILANE) 115-21-9 No Yes No
Silica (crystalline, Respirable) 7631-86-9 No No Yes
Silica, amorphous fused 60676-86-0 No No No
Silica, Dimethylvinylated and Trimethylated 68988-89-6 No Yes No
Silicon Dioxide 63231-67-4 No No No
Silicon oxide 14808-60-7 No No No
Silicon tetrahydride (Silane) 7803-62-5 No No No
Silver, metals and soluble compounds 7440-22-4 No No No
Sodium Acetate 127-09-3 No Yes No
Sodium azide 26628-22-8 No Yes No
Sodium bisulfite 7631-90-5 No No No
Sodium Borohydride 16940-66-2 No No No
Sodium Carbonate 11/6/5968 No No No
Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 No No No
Sodium Chromate 11/3/7775 No No No
Sodium cyanide 143-33-9 No Yes No
Sodium Dichromate 10588-01-9 No No No
Sodium Dichromate Dihydrate 7789-12-0 No No No
Sodium diethyldithiocarbamate 148-18-5 No Yes No
Sodium Dimethyldithiocarbamate 128-04-1 No Yes No
Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate 25155-30-0 No Yes No
Sodium Fluoborate 13755-29-8 No No No
Sodium fluoroacetate 62-74-8 No Yes No
Sodium Formaldehyde Bisulfite 870-72-4 No Yes No
Sodium hydroxide 1310-73-2 No No Yes
Sodium metabisulfite 7681-57-4 No No No
Sodium Metaborate Octahydrate 7775-19-1 No No No
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 No No No
Sodium Petroleum Sulfonate 68608-26-4 No Yes No
Sodium Phosphate, Tribasic (H5010P3,5NA) 7758-29-4 No No No
Sodium Sulfate 7757-82-6 No No Yes
Sodium Sulfite 7757-83-7 No No No
Sodium Tetraborate, Pentahydrate 1330-43-4 No No No
Solvent black 2/5/8005 No Yes No
Solvent Blue 5 1325-86-6 No Yes No
Solvent refined, hydrotreated residual oil 64742-57-0 No Yes No
Solvent-Dewaxed Residual Oil 64742-62-7 No Yes No
Soots, tars, and mineral oils 81107 No Yes No
Stannous Chloride 7772-99-8 No No No
Stannous Oxide 21651-19-4 No No No
Sterigmatocystin 10048-13-2 No No Yes
Stibine 7803-52-3 No Yes No
Stoddard solvent 8052-41-3 No Yes No
Streptozotocin 18883-66-4 No No Yes
Strontium Chromate 6/2/7789 Yes No No
Strychnine 57-24-9 No Yes No
Styrene 100-42-5 Yes Yes Yes
Styrene acrylic resin 25213-39-2 No Yes No
Styrene oxide 96-09-3 Yes Yes Yes
Styrene polymer 9003-53-6 No Yes No
Styrene-isoprene copolymer 25038-32-8 No Yes No
Subtilisins 1395-21-7 No Yes No
Sulfallate 95-06-7 No No Yes
Sulfotep 3689-24-5 No Yes No
Sulfur 7704-34-9 No No No
Sulfur hexafluoride 2551-62-4 No No No
Sulfur monochloride 10025-67-9 No No No
Sulfur Mustard 505-60-2 No No Yes
Sulfur Oxides (including 7446-09-05) SO2 No No Yes
Sulfur pentafluoride 5714-22-7 No No No
Sulfur tetrafluoride 7783-60-0 No No No
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Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Sulfur Trioxide 11/9/7446 No No No
Sulfuric acid 7664-93-9 No No Yes
Sulfurized fatty oil 68991-19-5 No Yes No
Sulfuryl fluoride 2699-79-8 No No No
Sulprofos 35400-43-2 No Yes No
Talc 14807-96-6 No No No
Tall-Oil Rosin 10/6/8052 No Yes No
Tall-Oil Rosin 8002-26-4 No No No
Tantalum, metals & oxide dusts 7440-25-7 No No No
Tellurium & compounds as Te 13494-80-9 No No No
Tellurium hexafluoride, as Te 7783-80-4 No No No
Temephos 3383-96-8 No Yes No
TEPP 107-49-3 No Yes No
Tergitol NP9 (A Nonionic Surfactant) 26027-38-3 No Yes No
Terphenyls 26140-60-3 No Yes No
Terphenyls, hydrogenated 61788-32-7 No Yes No
Terpineol 98-55-5 No Yes No
tert-Butyl acetate 540-88-5 No Yes No
tert-Butyl alcohol 75-65-0 No Yes No
tert-Butyl chromate, as CrO3 [chromium compound] 1189-85-1 Yes Yes No
Tetrabromobisphenol A 79-94-7 No Yes No
Tetrabromodiphenyl Ether 40088-47-9 No No Yes
Tetrachloronaphthalene 1335-88-2 No Yes No
Tetraethyl lead, as Pb [lead compound] 78-00-2 Yes Yes No
Tetraethylene pentamine 112-57-2 No Yes No
Tetraethylsilicate 26352-16-9 No Yes No
Tetrahydrofuran 109-99-9 No Yes No
Tetramethyl lead, as Pb [lead compound] 75-74-1 Yes Yes No
Tetramethyl succinonitrile 3333-52-6 No Yes No
Tetranitromethane 509-14-8 No Yes No
Tetraoctyl Titanate (2) 1070-10-6 No Yes No
Tetrasodium pyrophosphate 7722-88-5 No No No
Tetryl 479-45-8 No Yes No
Thallium, soluble compounds, Tl 7440-28-0 No No No
Thioacetamide 62-55-5 No No Yes
Thioglycolic acid 68-11-1 No Yes No
Thionyl chloride 9/7/7719 No Yes No
Thiourea 62-56-6 No No Yes
Thirum 137-26-8 No Yes No
Thorium dioxide 1314-20-1 No No No
Tin and compounds 7440-31-5 No No No
Titanium 7440-32-6 No No No
Titanium tetrachloride 7550-45-0 Yes No Yes
Toluene 108-88-3 Yes Yes Yes
Toluene-2,4-diisocyanate (TDI) 584-84-9 Yes Yes Yes
TOLUENE-2,6-DIISOCYANATE (1,3-DIISOCYNATO-2-METHYL-BENZENE) 91-08-7 No Yes Yes
Total HAP Pollutant THAP Yes No No
Total non-methane organic compounds   TNMOC No No No
Toxaphene (Chlorinated camphene) 8001-35-2 Yes Yes Yes
Trans-1,2-dichloroethene 156-60-5 No No Yes
Trans-2((Dimethylamino)methylimino)-5-(2-(5-nitro-2-furyl)vinyl-1,3,4-ox 55738-54-0 No Yes Yes
Tri (Dimethylaminomethyl) Phenol 90-72-2 No Yes No
Tributyl phosphate 126-73-8 No Yes No
Trichloroacetic acid 76-03-9 No Yes No
Trichloroethylene 79-01-6 Yes Yes Yes
Trichlorofluoromethane (CFC-11) 75-69-4 No No No
Trichloronaphthalene 1321-65-9 No Yes No
Trichlorophenol (mixed) 25167-82-2 No Yes No
Tricresyl phosphate (1) 1330-78-5 No Yes No
Triethanolamine 102-71-6 No Yes No
Triethylamine 121-44-8 Yes Yes Yes
Triethylene Glycol 112-27-6 No Yes No
Triethylene tetramine polymer with methyl oxirane 26950-63-0 No Yes No
Trifluoroborane 7/2/7637 No No No
Trifluorobromomethane 75-63-8 No Yes No
Trifluralin 1582-09-8 Yes Yes No
Trihalogenated methanes 43117 No Yes No
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Chemical_Name CAS HAP? VOC? TAC?
Trimellitic anhydride 552-30-7 No Yes No
Trimethyl benzene 25551-13-7 No Yes No
Trimethyl phosphite 121-45-9 No Yes No
Trimethylamine 75-50-3 No Yes No
Trimethylated silica 68909-20-6 No Yes No
Triorthocresyl phosphate 78-30-8 No Yes No
Triphenyl amine 603-34-9 No Yes No
Triphenyl phosphate 115-86-6 No Yes No
Tripropylene glycol methyl ether(1) 20324-33-8 No Yes No
Tris(2,3-dibromopropyl)phosphate 126-72-7 No No Yes
Tris-(1-Aziridinyl)phosphine sulfide 52-24-4 No No Yes
Trixylenyl phosphate 25155-23-1 No Yes No
Tryptophan-P-1 62450-06-0 No No Yes
Tryptophan-P-2 62450-07-1 No No Yes
Tungsten and compounds 7440-33-7 No No No
Turpentine 8006-64-2 No Yes No
Unsaturated Polyester Resin 25037-66-5 No Yes No
Uranium and compounds 7440-61-1 No No No
Urethan (Ethyl carbamate) 51-79-6 Yes Yes Yes
Vanadium 7440-62-2 No No Yes
Vanadium, as V2O5 1314-62-1 No No Yes
Vinyl acetate 108-05-4 Yes Yes Yes
Vinyl acetate copolymer 24937-78-8 No Yes No
Vinyl bromide 593-60-2 Yes Yes Yes
Vinyl chloride 75-01-4 Yes Yes Yes
Vinyl chloride/acetate polymer 9003-22-9 No Yes No
Vinyl cyclohexene dioxide 106-87-6 No Yes No
Vinyl toluene 25013-15-4 No Yes No
Vinylidine chloride (1,1-Dichloroethylene) 75-35-4 Yes Yes Yes
VM & P Naphtha 8032-32-4 No Yes No
Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC) VOC No Yes No
Volatile Petroleum Distillate 64742-95-6 No Yes No
Warfarin 81-81-2 No Yes No
Welding fumes 81108 No No No
Wet Nitrocellolose 9004-70-0 No Yes No
White Mineral Oil 8042-47-5 No Yes No
Xylenes 1330-20-7 Yes Yes No
Xylidine 1300-73-8 No Yes No
Yttrium, metal and compounds as Y 7440-65-5 No No No
Zinc chloride fumes 7646-85-7 No No No
Zinc chromates [chromium compound] 13530-65-9 Yes No No
Zinc Dithiophosphate 19210-06-1 No No No
Zinc oxide, fumes 1314-13-2 No No No
Zinc Resinate 9010-69-9 No Yes No
Zirconium compounds. as Zr 7440-67-7 No No No

Page 25



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
1-01-002-17 External Combustion Boilers Electric Generation Bituminous/Subbituminous Coal
1-01-005-01 External Combustion Boilers Electric Generation Distillate Oil
1-01-005-04 External Combustion Boilers Electric Generation Distillate Oil
1-01-006-01 External Combustion Boilers Electric Generation Natural Gas
1-01-009-03 External Combustion Boilers Electric Generation Wood/Bark Waste
1-01-012-02 External Combustion Boilers Electric Generation Solid Waste
1-02-002-04 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Bituminous/Subbituminous Coal
1-02-002-05 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Bituminous/Subbituminous Coal
1-02-002-17 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Bituminous/Subbituminous Coal
1-02-004-01 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Residual Oil
1-02-004-04 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Residual Oil
1-02-005-01 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Distillate Oil
1-02-005-04 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Distillate Oil
1-02-006-01 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Natural Gas
1-02-006-02 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Natural Gas
1-02-006-03 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Natural Gas
1-02-009-02 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Wood/Bark Waste
1-02-009-03 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Wood/Bark Waste
1-02-009-05 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Wood/Bark Waste
1-02-009-06 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Wood/Bark Waste
1-02-010-02 External Combustion Boilers Industrial Liquified Petroleum Gas (LPG)
1-03-004-01 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Residual Oil
1-03-004-02 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Residual Oil
1-03-005-01 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Distillate Oil
1-03-006-01 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Natural Gas
1-03-006-02 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Natural Gas
1-03-006-03 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Natural Gas
1-03-007-01 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Process Gas
1-03-007-99 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Process Gas
1-03-013-01 External Combustion Boilers Commercial/Institutional Liquid Waste
1-05-001-06 External Combustion Boilers Space Heaters Industrial
2-01-001-02 Internal Combustion Engines Electric Generation Distillate Oil (Diesel)



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
2-01-002-02 Internal Combustion Engines Electric Generation Natural Gas
2-01-007-02 Internal Combustion Engines Electric Generation Process Gas
2-01-008-02 Internal Combustion Engines Electric Generation Landfill Gas
2-01-900-99 Internal Combustion Engines Electric Generation Flares
2-02-001-01 Internal Combustion Engines Industrial Distillate Oil (Diesel)
2-02-001-02 Internal Combustion Engines Industrial Distillate Oil (Diesel)
2-02-002-02 Internal Combustion Engines Industrial Natural Gas
2-02-003-01 Internal Combustion Engines Industrial Gasoline
2-02-004-01 Internal Combustion Engines Industrial Large Bore Engine
2-02-009-01 Internal Combustion Engines Industrial Kerosene/Naphtha (Jet Fuel)
2-02-010-01 Internal Combustion Engines Industrial Liquified Petroleum Gas (LPG)
2-03-001-01 Internal Combustion Engines Commercial/Institutional Distillate Oil (Diesel)
2-03-001-02 Internal Combustion Engines Commercial/Institutional Distillate Oil (Diesel)
2-03-002-01 Internal Combustion Engines Commercial/Institutional Natural Gas
2-03-002-02 Internal Combustion Engines Commercial/Institutional Natural Gas
2-03-008-01 Internal Combustion Engines Commercial/Institutional Landfill Gas
2-04-001-12 Internal Combustion Engines Engine Testing Aircraft Engine Testing
3-01-008-01 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Chloro-alkali Production
3-01-008-99 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Chloro-alkali Production
3-01-011-99 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Hydrochloric Acid
3-01-014-01 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Paint Manufacture
3-01-018-82 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Plastics Production
3-01-070-01 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing (General)
3-01-120-01 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Formaldahyde, Acrolein, Acetaldehyde, 
3-01-820-01 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Wastewater Treatment
3-01-830-01 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing General Processes
3-01-999-99 Industrial Processes Chemical Manufacturing Other Not Classified
3-02-007-33 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Grain Millings
3-02-007-34 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Grain Millings
3-02-008-99 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Feed Manufacture
3-02-009-01 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Beer Production
3-02-009-22 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Beer Production



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
3-02-009-35 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Beer Production
3-02-009-52 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Beer Production
3-02-031-05 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Export Grain Elevators
3-02-031-06 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Export Grain Elevators
3-02-032-01 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Bakeries
3-02-032-02 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Bakeries
3-02-888-01 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Fugitive Emissions
3-02-999-98 Industrial Processes Food and Agriculture Other Not Specified
3-03-000-03 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Aluminum Ore (Bauxite)
3-03-001-04 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Aluminum Ore (Electro-reduction)
3-03-001-09 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Aluminum Ore (Electro-reduction)
3-03-001-10 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Aluminum Ore (Electro-reduction)
3-03-001-99 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Aluminum Ore (Electro-reduction)
3-03-009-04 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Steel Manufacturing (See 3-03-015 for Integrated 
3-03-009-10 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Steel Manufacturing (See 3-03-015 for Integrated 
3-03-900-03 Industrial Processes Primary Metal Production Fuel Fired Equipment
3-04-001-14 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Aluminum
3-04-004-99 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Lead
3-04-007-01 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Steel Foundries
3-04-007-05 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Steel Foundries
3-04-007-08 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Steel Foundries
3-04-007-09 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Steel Foundries
3-04-007-11 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Steel Foundries
3-04-007-25 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Steel Foundries
3-04-022-11 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Metal Heat Treating
3-04-050-01 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Miscellaneous Casting Fabricating
3-04-900-03 Industrial Processes Secondary Metal Fuel Fired Equipment
3-05-002-05 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Asphalt Concrete
3-05-002-08 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Asphalt Concrete
3-05-003-11 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Brick Manufacture
3-05-006-06 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Cement Manufacturing (Dry Process)
3-05-006-12 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Cement Manufacturing (Dry Process)



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
3-05-006-14 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Cement Manufacturing (Dry Process)
3-05-006-17 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Cement Manufacturing (Dry Process)
3-05-007-06 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Cement Manufacturing (Wet Process)
3-05-007-14 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Cement Manufacturing (Wet Process)
3-05-007-17 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Cement Manufacturing (Wet Process)
3-05-011-99 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Concrete Batching
3-05-014-02 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Glass Manufacture
3-05-014-03 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Glass Manufacture
3-05-014-04 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Glass Manufacture
3-05-014-06 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Glass Manufacture
3-05-015-19 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Gypsum Manufacture
3-05-015-20 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Gypsum Manufacture
3-05-016-02 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-04 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-07 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-09 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-10 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-13 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-14 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-15 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-016-16 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Lime Manufacture
3-05-017-01 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Mineral Wool
3-05-017-03 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Mineral Wool
3-05-017-04 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Mineral Wool
3-05-017-05 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Mineral Wool
3-05-020-01 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Stone Quarrying - Processing (See also 305320)
3-05-020-06 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Stone Quarrying - Processing (See also 305320)
3-05-020-11 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Stone Quarrying - Processing (See also 305320)
3-05-999-99 Industrial Processes Mineral Products Other Not Defined
3-06-001-03 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Process Heaters
3-06-001-05 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Process Heaters
3-06-005-03 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Wastewater Treatment



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
3-06-005-04 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Wastewater Treatment
3-06-007-01 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Cooling Towers
3-06-008-01 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Fugitive Emissions
3-06-008-02 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Fugitive Emissions
3-06-008-03 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Fugitive Emissions
3-06-008-04 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Fugitive Emissions
3-06-033-01 Industrial Processes Petroleum Industry Desulfurization
3-07-001-04 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sulfate (Kraft) Pulping
3-07-001-05 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sulfate (Kraft) Pulping
3-07-001-06 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sulfate (Kraft) Pulping
3-07-001-10 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sulfate (Kraft) Pulping
3-07-001-99 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sulfate (Kraft) Pulping
3-07-002-22 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sulfite Pulping
3-07-005-01 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Wood Pressure Treating
3-07-007-01 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-007-02 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-007-11 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-007-25 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-007-62 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-007-63 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-007-80 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-007-89 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Plywood Operations
3-07-008-01 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sawmill Operations
3-07-008-02 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sawmill Operations
3-07-008-07 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sawmill Operations
3-07-008-08 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sawmill Operations
3-07-008-98 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sawmill Operations
3-07-008-99 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Sawmill Operations
3-07-030-01 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Miscellaneous Wood Working Operations
3-07-030-02 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Miscellaneous Wood Working Operations
3-07-030-96 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Miscellaneous Wood Working Operations
3-07-030-98 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Miscellaneous Wood Working Operations



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
3-07-900-03 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Fuel Fired Equipment
3-07-999-98 Industrial Processes Pulp and Paper and Wood Other Not Classified
3-08-007-02 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-007-03 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-007-04 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-007-20 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-007-22 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-007-23 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-007-30 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-007-99 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Fiberglass Resin Products
3-08-008-01 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastic Foam Products
3-08-008-02 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastic Foam Products
3-08-009-01 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastic Miscellaneous Products
3-08-999-99 Industrial Processes Rubber and Miscellaneous Other Not Specified
3-09-001-98 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products General Processes
3-09-002-01 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Abrasive Blasting of Metal Parts
3-09-002-07 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Abrasive Blasting of Metal Parts
3-09-005-01 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Welding
3-09-010-04 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Electroplating Operations
3-09-010-05 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Electroplating Operations
3-09-010-06 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Electroplating Operations
3-09-010-68 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Electroplating Operations
3-09-010-98 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Electroplating Operations
3-09-011-01 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Conversion Coating of Metal Products
3-09-011-02 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Conversion Coating of Metal Products
3-09-011-03 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Conversion Coating of Metal Products
3-09-011-04 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Conversion Coating of Metal Products
3-09-011-99 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Conversion Coating of Metal Products
3-09-015-01 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Chemical Milling of Metal Products
3-09-040-01 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Metal Deposition Processes
3-09-042-00 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Brazing
3-09-043-00 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Soldering



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
3-09-051-00 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)
3-09-051-08 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)
3-09-051-20 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)
3-09-051-32 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)
3-09-051-56 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW)
3-09-052-54 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW)
3-09-052-80 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Gas Metal Arc Welding (GMAW)
3-09-053-12 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Flux Cored Arc Welding (FCAW)
3-09-053-55 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Flux Cored Arc Welding (FCAW)
3-09-054-00 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Submerged Arc Welding (SAW)
3-09-888-01 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Fugitive Emissions
3-09-888-02 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Fugitive Emissions
3-09-888-06 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Fugitive Emissions
3-09-999-99 Industrial Processes Fabricated Metal Products Other Not Classified
3-11-001-99 Industrial Processes Building Construction Construction: Building Contractors
3-12-999-99 Industrial Processes Machinery, Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Machinery
3-13-065-00 Industrial Processes Electrical Equipment Semiconductor Manufacturing
3-13-999-99 Industrial Processes Electrical Equipment Other Not Classified
3-15-020-01 Industrial Processes Photographic Health Care - Hospitals
3-15-050-01 Industrial Processes Photographic Air-conditioning/Refrigeration - Freons
3-90-005-02 Industrial Processes In-process Fuel Use Distillate Oil
3-90-006-02 Industrial Processes In-process Fuel Use Natural Gas
3-90-006-89 Industrial Processes In-process Fuel Use Natural Gas
3-90-006-99 Industrial Processes In-process Fuel Use Natural Gas
3-99-999-94 Industrial Processes Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Industrial Processes
3-99-999-95 Industrial Processes Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Industrial Processes
4-01-001-03 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Dry Cleaning
4-01-001-98 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Dry Cleaning
4-01-002-02 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-03 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-04 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-05 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
4-01-002-07 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-22 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-52 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-54 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-55 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-57 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-58 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-96 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-002-99 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Degreasing
4-01-003-01 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-02 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-03 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-05 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-06 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-07 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-08 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-09 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-10 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-003-99 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Cold Solvent Cleaning/Stripping
4-01-888-01 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Fugitive Emissions
4-01-888-98 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Fugitive Emissions
4-02-001-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-002-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-003-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-004-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-004-10 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-005-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-005-10 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-006-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-007-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-007-06 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General
4-02-007-10 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Surface Coating Application - General



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
4-02-008-10 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Coating Oven - General
4-02-009-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-02 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-04 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-09 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-10 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-12 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-18 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-19 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-20 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-21 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-22 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-24 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-009-30 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Thinning Solvents - General
4-02-010-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Coating Oven Heater
4-02-013-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Paper Coating
4-02-014-31 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Appliances
4-02-016-02 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Automobiles and Light Trucks
4-02-016-06 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Automobiles and Light Trucks
4-02-016-19 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Automobiles and Light Trucks
4-02-016-20 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Automobiles and Light Trucks
4-02-016-99 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Automobiles and Light Trucks
4-02-017-02 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-05 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-21 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-22 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-24 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-26 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-27 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-28 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-017-99 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Metal Can Coating
4-02-019-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Wood Furniture Surface Coating



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
4-02-021-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Flatwood Products
4-02-021-06 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Flatwood Products
4-02-021-07 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Flatwood Products
4-02-021-32 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Flatwood Products
4-02-021-99 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Flatwood Products
4-02-022-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Plastic Parts
4-02-022-02 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Plastic Parts
4-02-023-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Ships
4-02-023-05 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Ships
4-02-023-06 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Ships
4-02-023-99 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Ships
4-02-024-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Aircraft
4-02-024-02 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Aircraft
4-02-024-03 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Aircraft
4-02-024-06 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Aircraft
4-02-024-99 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Large Aircraft
4-02-025-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Miscellaneous Metal Parts
4-02-025-02 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Miscellaneous Metal Parts
4-02-025-03 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Miscellaneous Metal Parts
4-02-025-99 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Miscellaneous Metal Parts
4-02-026-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Steel Drums
4-02-026-05 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Steel Drums
4-02-026-06 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Steel Drums
4-02-888-01 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Fugitive Emissions
4-02-999-95 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Miscellaneous
4-02-999-96 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Miscellaneous
4-02-999-98 Petroleum and Solvent Surface Coating Miscellaneous
4-03-010-08 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Fixed Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-010-19 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Fixed Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-010-21 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Fixed Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-010-97 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Fixed Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-010-99 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Fixed Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
4-03-011-02 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Floating Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-011-11 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Floating Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-011-18 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Floating Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-011-53 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Floating Roof Tanks (Varying Sizes)
4-03-888-01 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Product Fugitive Emissions
4-04-001-07 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Terminals
4-04-001-11 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Terminals
4-04-001-16 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Terminals
4-04-001-53 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Terminals
4-04-001-99 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Terminals
4-04-002-02 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Plants
4-04-002-06 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Plants
4-04-002-51 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Bulk Plants
4-04-004-01 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Petroleum Products - Underground Tanks
4-04-004-02 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Petroleum Products - Underground Tanks
4-04-004-06 Petroleum and Solvent Petroleum Liquids Storage Petroleum Products - Underground Tanks
4-05-002-01 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-002-02 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-003-01 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-003-11 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-003-12 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-003-14 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-004-01 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-004-11 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-004-12 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-004-13 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-004-15 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-004-16 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-004-31 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-005-14 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-005-97 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General
4-05-005-98 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing General



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
4-05-888-01 Petroleum and Solvent Printing/Publishing Fugitive Emissions
4-06-001-44 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Tank Cars and Trucks
4-06-001-49 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Tank Cars and Trucks
4-06-001-60 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Tank Cars and Trucks
4-06-001-61 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Tank Cars and Trucks
4-06-002-34 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-35 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-40 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-44 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-45 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-46 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-49 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-50 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-002-51 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Marine Vessels
4-06-003-02 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Gasoline Retail Operations - Stage I
4-06-003-06 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Gasoline Retail Operations - Stage I
4-06-003-07 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Gasoline Retail Operations - Stage I
4-06-004-01 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Filling Vehicle Gas Tanks - Stage II
4-06-004-99 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Filling Vehicle Gas Tanks - Stage II
4-06-888-01 Petroleum and Solvent Transportation and Fugitive Emissions
4-07-999-97 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Chemical Storage Miscellaneous
4-90-005-99 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Air Stripping Tower
4-90-999-98 Petroleum and Solvent Organic Solvent Miscellaneous Volatile Organic Compound 
5-01-001-02 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - GovMunicipal Incineration
5-01-007-01 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - GovSewage Treatment
5-01-007-02 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - GovSewage Treatment
5-01-007-89 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - GovSewage Treatment
5-02-001-03 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - ComIncineration
5-02-005-05 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - ComIncineration: Special Purpose
5-02-005-07 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - ComIncineration: Special Purpose
5-02-006-01 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - ComLandfill Dump
5-03-001-01 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - InduIncineration



SCC_Code SCC1Description SCC3Description SCC6Description
5-03-006-01 Waste Disposal Solid Waste Disposal - InduLandfill Dump



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Atmospheric Fluidized Bed Combustion: Tons Bituminous Coal Burned
Grades 1 and 2 Oil 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (No. 1 & 2) Burned
Grade 4 Oil: Normal Firing 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (No. 4) Burned
Boilers > 100 Million Btu/hr except Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Wood-fired Boiler - Wet Wood (>=20% Tons Wood Burned
Refuse Derived Fuel Tons Refuse Derived Fuel Burned
Spreader Stoker Tons Bituminous Coal Burned
Overfeed Stoker Tons Bituminous Coal Burned
Atmospheric Fluidized Bed Combustion: Tons Bituminous Coal Burned
Grade 6 Oil 1000 Gallons Residual Oil (No. 6) Burned
Grade 5 Oil 1000 Gallons Residual Oil (No. 5) Burned
Grades 1 and 2 Oil 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (No. 1 & 2) Burned
Grade 4 Oil 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (No. 4) Burned
> 100 Million Btu/hr Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
10-100 Million Btu/hr Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
< 10 Million Btu/hr Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Wood/Bark-fired Boiler Tons Wood/Bark Burned
Wood-fired Boiler - Wet Wood (>=20% Tons Wood Burned
Wood/Bark-fired Boiler (< 50,000 Lb Tons Wood/Bark Burned
Wood-fired Boiler (< 50,000 Lb Steam) ** Tons Wood Burned
Propane 1000 Gallons Propane Burned
Grade 6 Oil 1000 Gallons Residual Oil (No. 6) Burned
10-100 Million Btu/hr ** 1000 Gallons Residual Oil Burned
Grades 1 and 2 Oil 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (No. 1 & 2) Burned
> 100 Million Btu/hr Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
10-100 Million Btu/hr Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
< 10 Million Btu/hr Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
POTW Digester Gas-fired Boiler Million Cubic Feet Process Gas Burned
Other Not Classified Million Cubic Feet Process Gas Burned
Specify Waste Material in Comments 1000 Gallons Liquid Waste Burned
Natural Gas Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Reciprocating 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (Diesel) Burned



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Reciprocating Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Reciprocating Million Cubic Feet Process Gas Burned
Reciprocating Million Cubic Feet Landfill Gas Burned
Heavy Water 1000 Gallons Heavy Water Burned
Turbine 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (Diesel) Burned
Reciprocating 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (Diesel) Burned
Reciprocating Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Reciprocating 1000 Gallons Gasoline Burned
Diesel 1000 Gallons Diesel Burned
Turbine 1000 Gallons Jet Fuel Burned
Propane: Reciprocating 1000 Gallons Liquified Petroleum Gas Burned
Reciprocating 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (Diesel) Burned
Turbine 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (Diesel) Burned
Reciprocating Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Turbine Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Turbine Million Cubic Feet Landfill Gas Burned
JP-4 Fuel 1000 Gallons Jet Naphtha Burned
Liquefaction (Diaphragm Cell Process) 100 Tons Chlorine Liquified
Other Not Classified 100 Tons Chlorine Liquified
Other Not Classified Tons Final Acid Produced
General Mixing and Handling Tons Paint Produced
Blowing Agent: Methylene Chloride Tons Agent Used
Fugitive Leaks Tons Product Produced
Formaldehyde: Silver Catalyst Tons Material Produced
Wastewater Stripper Tons Product Produced
Storage/Transfer Tons Product Produced
Specify in Comments Field Tons Product Produced
Wheat: Cleaning House Tons Grain Received
Wheat: Millhouse Tons Grain Received
Not Classified ** Tons Grain Processed
Grain Handling (see also 3-02-005-xx) Tons Grain Processed
Cerial Cooker 1000 Barrels Beer Packaged



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Fermenter Venting: Closed Fermenter 1000 Barrels Beer Packaged
Sterilized Can Filling Line 1000 Barrels Beer Canned
Unloading Tons Grain Processed
Loading Tons Grain Processed
Bread Baking: Sponge-Dough Process Tons Bread Baked
Bread Baking: Straight-Dough Process Tons Bread Baked
Specify in Comments Field Tons Product Produced
Other Not Classified Tons Material Input
Fine Ore Storage Tons Material Handled
Materials Handling Tons Molten Aluminum Produced
H.S.S.: Fugitive Emissions Tons Molten Aluminum Produced
V.S.S.: Fugitive Emissions Tons Molten Aluminum Produced
Not Classified ** Tons Molten Aluminum Produced
Electric Arc Furnace: Alloy Steel (Stack) Tons Material Produced
Pickling Tons Material Produced
Natural Gas: Process Heaters Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Pouring/Casting Tons Metal Charged
Other Not Classified Tons Material Processed
Electric Arc Furnace Tons Metal Processed
Electric Induction Furnace Tons Metal Processed
Pouring/Casting Tons Metal Processed
Casting Shakeout Tons Metal Processed
Cleaning Tons Metal Processed
Casting Cleaning/Tumblers Tons Castings Cleaned
Quenching Gallons Material Used
Other Not Classified Tons Material Produced
Natural Gas: Process Heaters Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Drum Dryer: Drum Mix Plant (see 3-05- Tons Hot Mix Asphalt Produced
Asphalt Heater: Distillate Oil 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil Burned
Curing and Firing: Gas-fired Tunnel Kilns Tons Brick Produced
Kilns Tons Cement Produced
Raw Material Transfer Tons Material Handled



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Clinker Cooler Tons Cement Produced
Clinker Grinding Tons Cement Produced
Kilns Tons Cement Produced
Clinker Cooler Tons Cement Produced
Clinker Grinding Tons Cement Produced
Other Not Classified Tons Material Produced
Container Glass: Melting Furnace Tons Glass Produced
Flat Glass: Melting Furnace Tons Glass Produced
Pressed and Blown Glass: Melting Tons Glass Produced
Container Glass: Forming/Finishing Tons Glass Produced
Forming Line Tons Product Produced
Drying Kiln Tons Product Produced
Secondary Crushing/Screening Tons Limestone Processed
Calcining: Rotary Kiln ** (See SCC Codes Tons Lime Produced
Raw Material Transfer and Conveying Tons Limestone Processed
Hydrator: Atmospheric Tons Hydrated Lime Produced
Raw Material Storage Piles Tons Limestone Processed
Lime Silos Tons Lime Produced
Packing/Shipping Tons Lime Produced
Product Transfer and Conveying Tons Lime Produced
Primary Screening Tons Limestone Processed
Cupola Tons Material Charged
Blow Chamber Tons Material Charged
Curing Oven Tons Material Charged
Cooler Tons Material Charged
Primary Crushing Tons Raw Material Processed
Miscellaneous Operations: Tons Raw Material Processed
Hauling Miles Vehicle Travelled
Specify in Comments Field Tons Product Produced
Oil-fired 1000 Gallons Oil Burned
Natural Gas-fired Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Process Drains and Wastewater 1000 Gallons Wastewater Processed



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Process Drains and Wastewater 1000 Barrels Refinery Feed Processed
Cooling Towers Million Gallons Cooling Water Circulated
Pipeline Valves and Flanges 1000 Barrels Refinery Feed Processed
Vessel Relief Valves 1000 Barrels Refinery Feed Processed
Pump Seals w/o Controls 1000 Barrels Refinery Feed Processed
Compressor Seals 1000 Barrels Refinery Feed Processed
Sulfur Recovery Unit Tons Sulfur Recovered
Recovery Furnace/Direct Contact Tons Air-Dried Unbleached Pulp Produced
Smelt Dissolving Tank Tons Air-Dried Unbleached Pulp Produced
Lime Kiln Tons Air-Dried Unbleached Pulp Produced
Recovery Furnace/Indirect Contact Tons Air-Dried Unbleached Pulp Produced
Other Not Classified Tons Air-Dried Unbleached Pulp Produced
Recovery System: NH3 Tons Air-Dried Unbleached Pulp Produced
Creosote Tons Wood Treated
General: Not Classified ** 10,000 Square 3/8-inch Plywood Produced
Sanding Operations Tons Material Processed
Fir: Sapwood: Steam-fired Dryer 10,000 Square 3/8-inch Plywood Produced
Veneer Cutting Tons Material Processed
Softwood Plywood, Veneer Dryer, Indirect- 1000 Square Feet 3/8-inch Plywood Produced
Softwood Plywood, Veneer Dryer, Indirect- 1000 Square Feet 3/8-inch Plywood Produced
Plywood Press: Phenol-formaldehyde 1000 Square Feet 3/8-inch Plywood Produced
Softwood Plywood, Log Steaming Vat 1000 Square Feet 3/8-inch Plywood Processed
Log Debarking Tons Logs Processed
Log Sawing Tons Logs Processed
Sanderdust: Cyclone Exhaust Hour Equipment Operated
Other Cyclones: Exhaust Hour Equipment Operated
Other Not Classified 1000 Board Feet Material Processed
Other Not Classified Tons Material Processed
Wood Waste Storage Bin Vent Tons Wood Waste Processed
Wood Waste Storage Bin Loadout Tons Wood Waste Processed
Sanding/Planning Operations: Specify 1000 Square Feet Material Processed
Sanding/Planning Operations: Specify 1000 Board Feet Material Processed



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Natural Gas: Process Heaters Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Other Not Classified 1000 Board Feet Material Produced
Mould Release Tons Product Produced
Solvent Consumption Tons Solvent Used
Adhesive Consumption Tons Adhesive Applied
General Tons Product Produced
Gel Coat: Spray On Tons Coating Applied
Resin: General: Roll On Tons Coating Applied
Resin Spray Layup (non-vapor- 1000 Pounds Starting Monomer Applied
Other Not Classified Tons Product Produced
Expansion Process via Steam Tons Product Produced
Molding Tons Product Produced
Polystyrene: General Tons Resin Consumed
Other Not Classified Tons Material Processed
Other Not Classified Gallons Material Processed
General Tons Abrasive Consumed
Shotblast with Air Tons Shot Consumed
Arc Welding: General ** (See 3-09-050) Pounds Welding Rod Consumed
Entire Process: Copper Square Feet- Surface Area Existing
Entire Process: Zinc Ampere-Hours Current Applied
Entire Process: Chrome Ampere-Hours Current Applied
Nickel (general) - Electroplating Tank 1000 Ampere- Current Applied
Other Not Classified Gallons Material Processed
Alkaline Cleaning Bath Tons Material Processed
Acid Cleaning Bath (Pickling) Tons Material Processed
Anodizing Kettle Tons Material Processed
Rinsing/Finishing Tons Material Processed
Other Not Classified Gallons Material Processed
Milling Tank Tons Material Processed
Metallizing: Wire Atomization and Tons Sprayed Metal Consumed
General 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
General 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
General 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
E11018 Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
E316 Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
E6011 Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
E8018 Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
E70S Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
ERNiCu Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
E308LT Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
E71T Electrode 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
General 1000 Pounds Electrode Consumed
Specify in Comments Field Tons Product Produced
Specify in Comments Field Tons Product Produced
Other Not Classified Each Unit Processed
Other Not Classified Tons Material Processed
Other Not Classified Acres Construction Activity Processed
Other Not Classified Tons Material Processed
Integrated Circuit Manufacturing: General 1000 Each Wafers Produced
Other Not Classified Tons Material Processed
Sterilization with Ethylene Oxide Tons Ethylene Oxide Consumed
Cooling Fluid: Miscellaneous: Freons Tons Coolant Consumed
Cement Kiln/Dryer 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil Burned
Cement Kiln/Dryer Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
General Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
General Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Other Not Classified Pounds Material Processed
Other Not Classified Gallons Material Processed
Perchloroethylene Tons Solvent Consumed
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent Consumed
1,1,1-Trichloroethane (Methyl Chloroform): Tons Make-Up Solvent Used
Perchloroethylene: Open-top Vapor Tons Make-Up Solvent Used
Methylene Chloride: Open-top Vapor Tons Make-Up Solvent Used
Trichloroethylene: Open-top Vapor Tons Make-Up Solvent Used



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Trichlorotrifluoroethane (Freon): Open-top Tons Make-Up Solvent Used
1,1,1-Trichloroethane (Methyl Tons Make-Up Solvent Used
1,1,1-Trichloroethane (Methyl Chloroform): Gallons Solvent Consumed
Methylene Chloride: General Degreasing Gallons Solvent Consumed
Trichloroethylene: General Degreasing Gallons Solvent Consumed
Trichlorotrifluoroethane (Freon): General Gallons Solvent Consumed
Trichlorofluoromethane: General Gallons Solvent Consumed
Other Not Classified: General Degreasing Gallons Solvent Consumed
Other Not Classified: Open-top Vapor Tons Make-Up Solvent Used
Methanol Tons Solvent Consumed
Methylene Chloride Tons Solvent Consumed
Stoddard (Petroleum Solvent) Tons Solvent Consumed
1,1,1-Trichloroethane (Methyl Chloroform) Tons Solvent Consumed
Trichloroethylene Tons Solvent Consumed
Isopropyl Alcohol Tons Solvent Consumed
Methyl Ethyl Ketone Tons Solvent Consumed
Freon Tons Solvent Consumed
Acetone Tons Solvent Consumed
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent Consumed
Specify in Comments Field Tons Product Produced
Specify in Comments Field Gallons Material Processed
Paint: Solvent-base Tons Coating Mix Applied
Paint: Water-base Tons Coating Mix Applied
Varnish/Shellac Tons Coating Mix Applied
Lacquer Tons Coating Mix Applied
Lacquer Gallons Coating Processed
Enamel Tons Coating Mix Applied
Enamel Gallons Coating Processed
Primer Tons Coating Mix Applied
Adhesive Application Tons Coating Mix Applied
Adhesive: Solvent Mixing Tons Solvent Mixed
Adhesive: General Gallons Coating Processed



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
General Gallons Coating Processed
General: Specify in Comments Tons Solvent Used
Acetone Tons Solvent Used
Butyl Alcohol Tons Solvent Used
Ethyl Acetate Tons Solvent Used
Ethyl Alcohol Tons Solvent Used
Isopropyl Alcohol Tons Solvent Used
Methyl Ethyl Ketone Tons Solvent Used
Methyl Isobutyl Ketone Tons Solvent Used
Mineral Spirits Tons Solvent Used
Naphtha Tons Solvent Used
Toluene Tons Solvent Used
Xylene Tons Solvent Used
Methylene Chloride Tons Solvent Used
Natural Gas Million Cubic Feet Natural Gas Burned
Coating Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Coating Line: General Each Appliance Produced
Cleaning/Pretreatment Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Topcoat Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Prime Surfacing Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Repair Topcoat Application Area Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Cleaning/Pretreatment Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Equipment Cleanup Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Two Piece Exterior Base Coating Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Interior Spray Coating Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Sheet Base Coating (Exterior) Tons Solvent in Coating Used
End Sealing Compound (Also See 4-02- Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Lithography Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Over Varnish Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Coating Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Base Coat Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Topcoat Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Filler Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Solvent-borne Coating 1000 Square Feet Product Surface Area Coated
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Coating Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Cleaning/Pretreatment Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Prime Coating Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Equipment Cleanup Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Topcoat Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Prime Coating Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Cleaning/Pretreatment Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Coating Mixing Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Topcoat Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Coating Operation Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Cleaning/Pretreatment Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Coating Mixing Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Other Not Classified Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Coating Operation Gallons Paint Consumed
Equipment Cleanup Gallons Paint Consumed
Interior Coating Gallons Paint Consumed
Specify in Comments Field Tons Product Produced
Specify in Comments Field Tons Solvent in Coating Used
Specify in Comments Field Tons Solvent Used
Specify in Comments Field Gallons Material Processed
Gasoline RVP 10: Working Loss (Tank 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Distillate Fuel #2: Breathing Loss (67000 1000 Gallon- Distillate Oil (No. 2) Storage Capacity
Distillate Fuel #2: Working Loss (Tank 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil (No. 2) Throughput
Specify Liquid: Breathing Loss (67000 Bbl. 1000 Gallon- Liquid Storage Capacity
Specify Liquid: Working Loss (Tank 1000 Gallons Liquid Throughput



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Gasoline RVP 10: Standing Loss (67000 1000 Gallon- Gasoline Storage Capacity
Jet Naphtha (JP-4): Standing Loss (67000 1000 Gallon- Jet Naphtha Storage Capacity
Jet Naphtha (JP-4): Withdrawal Loss 1000 Gallons Jet Naphtha Throughput
Jet Naphtha (JP-4): Standing Loss - 1000 Gallon- Jet Naphtha Storage Capacity
Specify in Comments Field 1000 Gallon- Liquid Storage Capacity
Gasoline RVP 13: Working Loss (Diam. 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Gasoline RVP 10: Standing Loss (67000 1000 Gallon- Gasoline Storage Capacity
Gasoline RVP 13/10/7: Withdrawal Loss 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Vapor Control Unit Losses 1000 Gallons Petroleum Liquid Transferred
See Comment ** 1000 Gallons Material Throughput
Gasoline RVP 10: Breathing Loss (67000 1000 Gallon- Gasoline Storage Capacity
Gasoline RVP 7: Working Loss (67000 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Valves, Flanges, and Pumps 1000 Gallons Petroleum Liquid Transferred
Gasoline RVP 13: Breathing Loss 1000 Gallon- Gasoline Storage Capacity
Gasoline RVP 13: Working Loss 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Gasoline RVP 7: Working Loss 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Letter Press: 2751 Tons Ink Used
Ink Thinning Solvent (Kerosene) Tons Solvent Added
Printing: Flexographic Tons Ink Used
Printing: Flexographic Tons Solvent in Ink Used
Printing: Flexographic Gallons Ink Used
Printing: Flexographic: Propyl Alcohol Tons Solvent Consumed
Lithographic: 2752 Tons Ink Used
Lithographic: 2752 Tons Solvent in Ink Used
Lithographic: 2752 Gallons Ink Used
Lithographic: Isopropyl Alcohol Cleanup Tons Solvent Used
Offset Lithography: Dampening Solution Tons Alcohol Used
Offset Lithography: Dampening Solution Tons Pure Solvent Used
Offset Lithography: Nonheated Tons Ink Used
Gravure: Cleanup Solvent Tons Solvent Consumed
Other Not Classified Pounds Ink Consumed
Ink Thinning Solvent: Other Not Specified 1000 Gallons Solvent Used



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Specify in Comments Field Each-Year Process Unit Operating
Gasoline: Splash Loading (Balanced 1000 Gallons Gasoline Transferred
Jet Naphtha: Submerged Loading (Clean 1000 Gallons Jet Naphtha Transferred
Kerosene: Submerged Loading (Clean 1000 Gallons Kerosene Transferred
Distillate Oil: Submerged Loading (Clean 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil Transferred
Gasoline: Ship Loading - Ballasted Tank 1000 Gallons Gasoline Transferred
Gasoline: Ocean Barges Loading - 1000 Gallons Gasoline Transferred
Gasoline: Barge Loading - Average Tank 1000 Gallons Gasoline Transferred
Jet Fuel: Loading Tankers 1000 Gallons Jet Fuel Transferred
Kerosene: Loading Tankers 1000 Gallons Kerosene Transferred
Distillate Oil: Loading Tankers 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil Transferred
Jet Fuel: Loading Barges 1000 Gallons Jet Fuel Transferred
Kerosene: Loading Barges 1000 Gallons Kerosene Transferred
Distillate Oil: Loading Barges 1000 Gallons Distillate Oil Transferred
Submerged Filling w/o Controls 1000 Gallons Gasoline Transferred
Balanced Submerged Filling 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Underground Tank Breathing and 1000 Gallons Gasoline Throughput
Vapor Loss w/o Controls 1000 Gallons Gasoline Pumped
Not Classified ** 1000 Gallons Gasoline Pumped
Specify in Comments Field 1000 Gallons Liquid Throughput
Specify in Comments 1000 Gallon- Liquid Storage Capacity
Specify Solvent in Comments Tons Solvent Stripped
Identify the Process and Solvent in Gallons Solvent Consumed
Mass Burn: Single Chamber Tons Solid Waste Burned
Entire Plant Million Gallons Wastewater Processed
Primary Settling Tank Million Gallons Wastewater Processed
Sludge Digester Gas Flare Million Cubic Feet Gas Processed
Controlled Air Tons Solid Waste Burned
Medical Waste Incinerator, unspecified type    Tons Medical Waste Burned
VOC Contaminated Soil Tons Material Burned
Waste Gas Flares ** (Use 5-01-004-10) Million Cubic Feet Waste Gas Burned
Multiple Chamber Tons Solid Waste Burned



SCC8Description Measure Material Actions
Waste Gas Flares Million Cubic Feet Waste Gas Burned



EmissionUnitType Description
100 Boiler
120 Turbine
140 Combined Cycle (Boiler/Gas Turbine)
150 Duct Burner
160 Reciprocating IC Engine
170 Engine Test Cell
180 Process Heater
200 Furnace
210 Kiln
220 Calciner
250 Direct-fired Dryer
255 Dryer, unknown if direct or indirect.
260 Indirect-fired Dryer
270 Incinerator
280 Flare
285 Open Burning
290 Other combustion
300 Open Air Fugitive Source
310 Roof vents/Building vents
350 Process Equipment Fugitive Leaks
360 Process Equipment and Process Area Drains
390 Other fugitive
400 Storage Tank
410 Open Tank or Vat
430 Degreaser
450 Spray Booth or Coating Line
470 Printing Line
480 Gasoline Loading Rack or Arm
490 Other evaporative sources
600 Chemical Reactor
610 Oxidation Unit
620 Distillation Column/Stripper
640 Mixer
680 Cooling Tower
690 Other process equipment
720 Crusher
730 Grinder
740 Screen
760 Conveyor
770 Transfer Point
780 Silo
785 Open Storage Pile
790 Other bulk material equipment
999 Unclassified
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Description
Uncontrolled
Wet Scrubber - High Efficiency
Wet Scrubber - Medium Efficiency
Wet Scrubber - Low Efficiency
Gravity Collector - High Efficiency
Gravity Collector - Medium Efficiency
Gravity Collector - Low Efficiency
Centrifugal Collector (Cyclone) - High Efficiency
Centrifugal Collector (Cyclone) - Medium Efficiency
Centrifugal Collector (Cyclone) - Low Efficiency
Electrostatic Precipitator - High Efficiency
Electrostatic Precipitator - Medium Efficiency
Electrostatic Precipitator - Low Efficiency
Gas Scrubber (General, Not Classified)
Mist Eliminator - High Velocity, I.E. V>250 Ft/Min.
Mist Eliminator - Low Velocity, I.E. V<250 Ft/Min.
Fabric Filter - High Temperature, I.E. T>250F
Fabric Filter - Medium Temperature, I.E. 180F<T<250F
Fabric Filter - Low Temperature , I.E. T<180F
Catalytic Afterburner
Catalytic Afterburner with Heat Exchanger
Direct Flame Afterburner
Direct Flame Afterburner with Heat Exchanger
Flaring
Modified Burner or Furnace Design
Staged combustion
Flue Gas Recirculation
Reduced Combustion - Air Preheating
Steam or Water Injection
Low Excess Air Firing
Use of  Fuel with Low Nitrogen Content
Air Injection
Ammonia Injection
Control of % O2 in Combustion Air (Off Stoichiometric Firing)
Wellman-Lord/Sodium Sulfite Scrubbing
Magnesium Oxide Scrubbing
Dual Alkali Scrubbing
Citrate Process Scrubbing
Ammonia Scrubbing
Catalytic Oxidation - Flue Gas Desulfurization
Alkalized Alumina
Dry Limestone Injection
Wet Limestone Injection
Sulfuric Acid Plant - Contact Process
Sulfuric Acid Plant - Double Contact Process



Description
Sulfur Plant
Process Change
Vapor Recovery System (Including Condensers, Hooding, Other 
Activated Carbon Adsorption
Liquid Filtration System
Packed-Gas Absorption Column
Tray-Type Gas Absorption Column
Spray Tower
Venturi Scrubber
Process Enclosed
Impingement Plate Scrubber
Dynamic Separator (Dry)
Dynamic Separator (wet)
Mat or Panel Filter
Metal Fabric Filter Screen (Cotton Gins)
Process Gas Recovery
Dust Suppression by Water Sprays
Dust Suppression by Chemical Stabilizers or Wetting Agents
Gravel Bed Filter
Annular Ring Filter
Catalytic Reduction
Molecular Sieve
Wet Lime Slurry Scrubbing
Alkaline Fly Ash Scrubbing
Sodium Carbonate Scrubbing
Sodium-Alkali Scrubbing
Fluid Bed Dry Scrubber
Tube and Shell Condenser
Refrigerated Condenser
Barometric Condenser
Single Cyclone
Multiple Cyclone w/o Fly Ash Reinjection
Multiple Cyclone w/ Fly Ash Reinjection
Baffle
Dry Electrostatic Granular Filter (DEGF)
Chemical Oxidation
Chemical Reduction
Ozonation
Chemical Neutralization
Activated Clay Adsorption
Wet Cyclonic Separator
Water Curtain
Nitrogen Blanket
Conservation Vent
Bottom Filling



Description
Conversion to Variable Vapor Space Tank
Conversion to Floating Roof Tank
Conversion to Pressurized Tank
Submerged Filling
Underground Tank
White Paint
Vapor Lock Balance Recovery System
Installation of Secondary Seal for External Floating Roof Tank
Moving Bed Dry Scrubber
Miscellaneous Control Devices
Baghouse
High-Efficiency Particulate Air Filter (HEPA)
Low Solvent Coatings
Powder Coatings
Waterborne Coatings
Process Modification - Electrostatic Spraying
Dust Suppression by Physical Stabilization
Selective Noncatalytic Reduction for NOx
Dust Suppression - Traffic Control
Catalytic Oxidizer
Vapor Recovery Unit
Afterburner
Rotoclone
Impingement Type Wet Scrubber
Catalytic Incinerator
Packed Scrubber
Crossflow Packed Bed
Dry Scrubber
Floating Bed Scrubber
Multiple Cyclones
Quench Tower
Spray Scrubber
High Pressure Scrubber
Low Pressure Scrubber
Fabric Filter
Electrostatic Precipitator
Scrubber
Caustic Scrubber
Thermal Oxidizer
Condenser
Incinerator
Demister
HVAF
Boiler at Landfill
SCR (Selective Catalytic Reduction)



Description
SNCR
Wet Scrubber
Wet Suppression
Spray Screen
Single Wet Cap
Wet Electrostatic Precipitator
Increased Air/Fuel Ratio with Intercooling
Clean Burn
Pre-Combustion Chamber
Mechanical Collector
Fiber Mist Eliminator
Mist Eliminator - High Efficiency
Water Sprays
Screened Drums or Cages
Packed Bed Scrubber - High Efficiency
Screen
Ionizing Wet Scrubber
Electrified Filter Bed
Knock Out Box
Spray Dryer
Catalytic Converter
Overfire Air
Low NOx Burners
Dry Sorbent Injection
Carbon Injection
Freeboard Refrigeration Device
Gravity Collector
Centrifugal Collector
Mist Eliminator
Steam Injection
Water Injection
Low Nitrogen Content Fuel
Flue Gas Desulfurization
Sulfuric Acid Plant
Dust Suppression
Electrostatic Spraying
Increased Monitoring Frequency (IMF) of PM Controls
CEM Upgrade and Increased Monitoring Frequency of PM Controls



Methods - Reference

MethodCode Description
1 Emission Test
2 Material Balance
3 EPA Emission Factor
4 Engineering Judgment
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